Chi	4081			ursuant t	NJAC 8:	TOS ABATEI))	D	<u>) E (</u>	GE		/ [
Date of Notification (1	1) 11/28/20	17				Owner/Ope on University			! 0	EC 1	3 20	17	
Agencies Notified	Notification	3110		Street	Address	laza Road - I		C			0_20		_
() EPA () DEP (X) DOL	(X) Initial No () Amende Amendr	d	on	City, S	state, Zip C	ode		accordance com	ASBE	STOS (CONTI	ROL	00
(X) DOH () DCA	() Emerger justificat () Cancella	tion)	luding	Name Paul S	of Contac Schatz	t			l Tel	Numh	ner		
	1 () σαποσπο			FACIL	ITY INFO	RMATION							_
Name of Facility Whe Fairleigh Dickinson U		t is Tak	ing Place	(3)			Type of Fa	(K-12)	4la a u 4la a	- V 10\			
Street Address 140 University Plaza	Road - Buildi	ng EW0					() Subcha (X) Other (homes	i.e. priva s, etc.	te & con	nmercia	al build		
City (5) Hackensack, NJ 0760	01						Square Fe	750.34	# of Floo		Bldg.	Age	1338
County (6) Bergen				County USE O	Code (7) NLY)	(STATE	Current Us	se (Prior i	f being (demolis	shed)		
Name of Monitoring F (8) EMWA	Firm Hired by	Bldg. O	wner	ASCM	No.		Contractor (9		CES, LLC				
Street Address 100 Misty Lane						Street Add		100 m	200425				-
City, State, Zip Code Parsippany NJ 070						City State,	Zip Code	30uii - C	uite #5				
Project Manager for N			elephone 973)560-			Lodi, NJ 0	Number		5,000,000	ense N 191 "A		r	-
Scheduled Start Date 12/08/2017		S	cheduled	Comple			SHA Monito	or			7)		-
						Testor Ted							_
Occupancy Status Du	uring Abateme	ent (Cne	еск опіу с	one)		Street Add	iress kson Avenue	2					
(X) Facility Closed/Va () Abatement Perfor () Other – Describe: Source of Work (Che	med Outside	of Norn			ent	City, State Long Islan	e, Zip Code nd City, NY 1	1101			10000		
$(X) \ge 3 \text{ sf or } \ge 3 \text{ lf}$ () $\ge 160 \text{ sf or } \ge 260$	lf		() Renova) Demolit			() Mir () Glo	Il Containme ni-Enclosure ove bag Prod n-Exempted	cedure				e e	
Location	· f	lo l o	action No	rmally						Aba	iteme	nt Ty	I
Asbestos-Containir (ACM) TO BE ABAT in Facility	ng Material	U:	sed Solel Maintenan odial Staf	y by ice/	Containi therma surfa	cription of As ng Material (al systems in cing, VAT, o	ACM) (i.e. sulation, r other	Amo (Spe SF or	cify	Remova	Repair	Encapsulate	
(13)	- 100	Yes	No	N/A		miscellaneou	is)	125 SF		X		te	1
Building EWC - Room	11 133		X		VAT & N	iaSIIC		120 55		^			1
													1
Name of Reg. Waste Cid Construction Ser		10,000,000	DEP Wast 2905	te Haulei	r ID Cul	oic Yards of V	VVGGTC	me of Re			jemen	t	1
City, State Garfield, NJ					TBI		Cit	y, State rrisyille) l	90.				
Completed by Roque G Schipilliti	Title Project N	Manage	r		Signatu	ire /	A.	1	Da 11	te /28/201	7		

Ch410	RO	(NOT FIG	CATION	of New J F ASBEST NAC 8:6	ersey TOS ABATEN 0 and 12:120	MENT)		DE	CE		V E	
Date of Notification (1	11/28/201	7	l l			Owner/Ope on University				DEC 1	3 2	017	
Agencies Notified	Notification 7	Гуре			Address iversity Pla	aza Road - I	Building E\	wc L					
() EPA () DEP	(X) Initial No () Amended	d		City, St	ate, Zip C	ode			ASE	LICE	CONT		k -
(X) DOL (X) DOH	Amendm () Emergen	######################################	ding	SP Revenues State	of Contact	27/2 PARI NO.			L	Tal Ni	-h		
() DCA	justificati () Cancella			Paul So									
					TY INFOR	RMATION							
Name of Facility Whe Fairleigh Dickinson L	ere Abatement Iniversity	is Taking	g Place	(3)			Type of I	ol (K-1		than K-1	2)		
Street Address 140 University Plaza	Road - Buildir	ng EWC					(X) Othe	r (i.e. p ies, etc	orivate & o	commer	cial bu		
City (5) Hackensack, NJ 076	01						Square F	-eet	# of F	Floors	Bld	g. Age	
County (6) Bergen				County USE O	Code (7) NLY)	(STATE	Current	Use (P	rior if beir	ng demo	lished		
Name of Monitoring (8) EMWA	Firm Hired by	Bldg. Ow	ner	ASCM	No.	Name of 0			D. #050				
						CID CONS		ON SE	RVICES,	LLC			
Street Address 100 Misty Lane							te Route 1	7 Sou	th - Suite	#3			
City, State, Zip Code Parsippany NJ 070					, I	City State	6 355 	1					
Project Manager for Paul Sc				Number 1400 ex		Telephone	e Number			License 01191		er	
Scheduled Start Date	#1500He-1040			in manual cons	tion Date	(973)685- Name of 0	9791 OSHA Mor	nitor					
12/08/2017		(11) 1/08/2	2018		Testor Te	ch						
Occupancy Status D	uring Abateme	ent (Ched	ck only c	ne)		Street Add							
(X) Facility Closed/V	acated During	Entire D	eriod of	Ahatama	ant		kson Aver e, Zip Cod						
() Abatement Perfo () Other – Describe	rmed Outside	of Norma	al Facility	y Hours	5110		nd City, N		1				
Source of Work (Che		oly)				() Fu	ıll Containı	ment w	vith Negat	ive Pres	sure		
$(X) \ge 3 \text{ sf or } \ge 3 \text{ lf}$ () $\ge 160 \text{ sf or } \ge 260$	lf		Renova Demolit			() Mi () Gl	ni-Enclosu ove bag P on-Exempt	ire rocedu	ıre			ure	
			7.000	580		(71)	51, <u>=</u>					ent Ty	/ре
Location Asbestos-Containi (ACM) TO BE ABA in Facilit	ng Material	Use Ma	ation No ed Solel aintenan dial Staf	y by ce/	Containi therma	cription of As ng Material al systems in acing, VAT, o	(ACM) (i.ensulation,	1	Amount (Specify SF or LF)	Kemova	1 Repair	Encapsulate	Enclosure
(13)		Yes	No	N/A		miscellaneo				1 20		ate	ſe
Building EWC - Roo	m 133		Χ		VAT & N	/lastic		12	5 SF	×			
								+					
Name of Reg. Wast		0.00000		te Haule		bic Yards of	vvasic		of Reg. L				
Cid Construction Se	rvices, LLC	# 329	905			posal Date		City, S		aste Mar	agem	ent	
Garfield, NJ	Title				TB Signate			Morris	yille) PA	Date	100		
Completed by Roque G Schipilliti	The second secon	Manager				19	200			11/28/2	2017		



	1	7	2 a	7
01	h#	5	dl	(
U)				

Date of Notification (1)					Name	of Building	g Owner/Operator (2)		→ π	ПЛ		-
10/	10 /	17					nmunications	-/	DEG		\mathbb{V}	E	'n
Agencies Notified	Type Notific	ation			Street	Address			N -				HH
⊠ EPA					160	9 Pacific	Avenue	200	III DEC	1 3	2017		$\ U\ $
⊠ DOLWD			40/0	147	City, S	State, Zip C	Code		el brok				
☑ DOH ☐ DCA	Amendm Emergen	-			Atla	antic City	, NJ 08401	-		NAME OF TAXABLE PARTY.	e encouree		
(NJAC 5:23-8)	justificati	on)	Sidding	d	Name	of Contac	t		Telephone Num	COI	VTRO)L &	
1 * **********************************	☐ Cancella				Ale	x Baylor		Long		IVOIN	_	****	
					FA	CILITY IN	IFORMATION					1	
Name of Facility Where A			Place	(3)				Type of Facility	(4)			5.311 - 63	
Verizon Atlantic Cit	y Central C	ffice						School (K-12					
Street Address								Subchapter 8	3 (Other than K-12 rivate and comme) rcial bi	ildin	16	
1609 Pacific Avenue	е							homes, etc.)		ciai bi	anding	jo,	
City (5)								Square Feet	# of Floors	В	dg. A	ge	
Atlantic Clty								88,066	7		+-75		
County (6)					Cour	ity Code (7)(STATE USE ONLY)		ior if being demolis	hed)			
Atlantic									nmunications				
Name of Monitoring Firm		ding C	wner ((8)	ASCM	No.	Name of Abateme						
USA Environmental	Inc						BRISTOL EN	VIRONMENTAI	L, INC.				
Street Address							Street Address						
8346 Enterprise Ave	enue						1123 BEAVE						
City, State, Zip Code							City, State, Zip Co						
Philadelphia, PA 19				T			BRISTOL, PA	19007					
Project Manager for Monit	toring Firm				phone		Telephone No.		License No.				
Mark Jenkins		> - ll	11-0		5-365		215-788-6040		00509				
Start Date (10)12 /13 /	10 A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A				tion Da		Name of OSHA M BRISTOL EN	lonitor VIRONMENTAI	L, INC				
Occupancy Status During	Abatement (Check	only o	one)			Street Address		<u> </u>				
☐ Facility Closed/Vacate					ment		1123 BEAVE	R STREET					
Abatement Performed						cribe	City, State, Zip Co			DT-4452222			
Time of Abatement:	AM	PN	1/5:00	PM- <u>2</u>	00AM		BRISTOL, PA						
Scope of Work (Check all	that apply)	-1-1-1											
☐ >3 sf or >3 lf			⊠ Re	novati	on			ainment with Neg losure	jative Pressure				
≥160 sf or ≥260 lf			☐ De				☐ Glovebag	g Procedure					
							☐ Non-Exe	mpted (*) and Nor	n-Friable Procedur	е			
Landin	- 6			Locat Norma						Ab	atem	ent T	уре
Location of Asbestos-Containing N		1)	Use	d Sole	ly by	Asbe	Description o stos Containing Ma		Amount	Re	Re	Ē	Enclosure
TO BE ABA	TED	_		intena todial		(i.e	., thermal systems i	insulation,	(Specify	Remova	Repair	cap	clos
IN Facility (13)	У		Cusi	(12)	Stallf		surfacing, VAT, other miscellane		SF or LF)	<u>a</u>		Encapsulate	ure
(13)			Yes	No	N/A		Other miscellane	ous)				te	
1st Floor Turbine/Stor	e Room					VAT / M	lastic (Same Are	ea)	1085 SF				
1st Floor Turbine/Stor	re Room				\boxtimes	Genera	tor Exhaust Insu	ılation	200 SF				
1st Floor HSB/New Pa	d Area				\boxtimes	VAT / M	lastic		1055 SF				
1st Floor Temporary S	tore Room					VAT / M	lastic		210 SF				
Name of Registered Wast	e Hauler			172.03	JDEP V		Cubic Yards of	Name of Regist	tered Landfill				
Bristol Environment	tal Inc			Н	auler II 18706		Waste	ACUA Hand	eman Environm	enta	l Par	k	
City, State							Disposal Date	City, State					
Bristol, PA							TBD	Egg Harbo	r Township				
Completed By (Print or Ty	pe)	Title					Signature		Da	te			-
Dillan DeCaro		Es	timat	tor			Della	n DeCare	0/m	12-	8-	17	

				(Pu	ırsuar	t to NJA	C 8:60 and 5:	16)		Pa.	2			
Date of Notification (1)					Name	of Buildin	Owner/Operator	(2)		T F A	F	пп	7 [-	
10/	10 /	17			Ver	izon Cor	nmunications			MEG				
Agencies Notified	Type Notific	ation			Street	Address			-	5				111
⊠ EPA					160	9 Pacific	Avenue			IIII DEC	1.3	20	17	IIL
⊠ DOLWD			12/0	/17	City, S	State, Zip C	Code			lens lens	1 0	LU		Commi
☑ DOH ☐ DCA	Amendm Emergen	0.77			Atla	antic City	, NJ 08401		L	TATION TO THE PARTY OF THE PART			. And the same of	
(NJAC 5:23-8)	justificati		cidumg		Name	of Contac	i T		- 1	Telephone Nonte	S C	DNTF	ROL	&
	Cancella	tion			Ale	x Baylor			T.	027.00		E III	. where we had	andre.
					FA	CILITY IN	FORMATION							
Name of Facility Where A			33	(3)				200	Facility (4	1)	1000			
Verizon Atlantic City	/ Central C	ffice				Ont a local course of the			ool (K-12)	(Other than I/ 12)				
Street Address										(Other than K-12) vate and commerc		uilding	IS.	
1609 Pacific Avenue)								nes, etc.)				, ,	
City (5)								Square	Feet	# of Floors	BI	dg. A	ge	
Atlantic Clty								88,06		7		+-75		
County (6)					Cour	ity Code (7)(STATE USE ONLY)			r if being demolish	ned)			
Atlantic										munications				
Name of Monitoring Firm I USA Environmental		ding C)wner ((8)	ASCM	No.	Name of Abaten		Maria Maria	INIO				
Street Address	Inc						BRISTOL EI	NVIRONI	VIEN I AL	, INC.				
8346 Enterprise Ave	nuo						Street Address	D STDE	ET					
City, State, Zip Code	nue						1123 BEAVE		E1					erna i e
Philadelphia, PA 19	153						City, State, Zip (BRISTOL, P							
Project Manager for Monit				Tele	phone	No	Telephone No.	A 13001		License No.				
Mark Jenkins	oring r inin				5-365		215-788-604	n		00509				
Start Date (10)		Sched	uled C		tion Da		Name of OSHA			00303				
12 / 13 /	200 TOTAL 120				ion Da		BRISTOL EI		/IENTAL	INC				
Occupancy Status During				-			Street Address							-
☐ Facility Closed/Vacated			_		ment		1123 BEAVE	R STRE	FT					
Abatement Performed	-					cribe	City, State, Zip 0						-	
Time of Abatement:	AM	PN	// <u>5:00</u>	PM- <u>2</u> :	00AM		BRISTOL, P							
Scope of Work (Check all	that apply)										101017-0-		-	
☐ >3 sf or >3 lf			⊠ Re	noveti					with Nega	tive Pressure				
≥ 160 sf or ≥260 lf			Second .	molitic					ure					
										Friable Procedure	9			
2000	NS/II		1900	Locat							Ab	ateme	ent T	уре
Location of Asbestos-Containing N		4.		lorma d Sole		Asha	Description stos Containing M		(1)	Amount	Re	Re	En	Εn
TO BE ABAT	And the first of source of the second section of	•)	11. 20050040	intena			, thermal systems			(Specify	Removal	Repair	cap	Enclosure
IN Facility	1		Cust	odial (12)	Stan?		surfacing, VA			SF or LF)	<u>a</u>		Encapsulate	ure
(13)			Yes	No	N/A		other miscellan	eous)					ate	
1 st Floor Penetrations						VAT / M	astic			6 SF				
2 nd Floor Frame Room	Penetration	ons	П	П		VAT / M	astic			6 SF		П	П	П
3 rd Floor Office Penetr	ations		$\overline{\Box}$	П		VAT / M	astic	- (* <u>-</u>		6 SF			H	
6th Floor Hallway Pene	trations			П		Mastic				6 SF			$\overline{\Box}$	
Name of Registered Waste					JDEP V		Cubic Yards of	Name	of Registe	ered Landfill			Ш	ш
Bristol Environment				2000	auler ID	No.	Waste			man Environm	enta	Par	k	
City, State					18706		Disposal Date	City, S						
Bristol, PA							TBD			Township				
Completed By (Print or Typ	ne)	Title					Signature	-99		Dat	^			
Dillan DeCaro	,	100000	stimat	or			Dilla	n Al	Caro	100.		8-	-(-)

				۲.				· · ·	00 4114 0.1	0)	100) E C	不	1	>\\/	E	Inches Inches
A CONTRACTOR OF THE					Nan	ne of Bui	ilding	Owr	ner/Operator ((2)	Π	75 9	45	U	V	5	-
		17	_		V	erizon	Com	ımuı	nications		pose.	1					1
Agencies Notified	Type Notific	ation			Stre	et Addre	ess	-				1 DEC	1	3 7	2017	,	111
⊠ EPA					10	09 Pac	ific	Ave	nue		hel		, ,		_UII		-
□ DOLWD					City	State, Z	Zip Co	ode				ALLE OF OPERAL DEPARTMENT	NA THE STATE OF		The Control of the Co		1
100 miles				17	583				08401			ASBEST)L&	
			uding						00401				ICENS	SIN	G	- Kortico	DEED HE
(NJAC 5.25-6)	222										1 1.3	siephone ivi	imber				
														-			
Name of English Whore	Abstament is	Takina F	Noon	/21	F.	ACILITY	YINI	FOR	MATION	I Town of Francis	741					-21-32	1931
			race	(3)													
	nty Central C	mice										ther than K-	12)				
	o contracto													bui	lding	S,	
	ue																
The state of the s											#	of Floors		Bld	g. Ag	ge	
												7.5			-75		
					Co	unty Coc	de (7)((STAT	TE USE ONLY))			
												unication	S				
		ding Ow	ner (8	3)	ASCI	И No.		Nam	ne of Abatem	ent Contractor (9	9)						
	al Inc							В	RISTOL EN	VIRONMENTA	AL, II	NC.					
								Stre	et Address								
8346 Enterprise Av	venue							11	123 BEAVE	R STREET							
City, State, Zip Code								City	State, Zip Co	ode							
Philadelphia, PA 1	9153							В	RISTOL, PA	19007							
Project Manager for Mor	nitoring Firm	3.000-00-0		Te	lephon	e No.		Tele	phone No.		1	icense No.					
Mark Jenkins				2	15-36	5-5810		21	15-788-6040			00509					
Start Date (10)	5	Schedule	ed Co	mpl	etion [ate (11)		Nam	ne of OSHA M	lonitor							
12 /13 /	17	12	_ /	1	5_/	_17		В	RISTOL EN	VIRONMENTA	AL, II	NC					
Occupancy Status Durin	g Abatement (Check o	nly o	ne)				Stre	et Address				-		-		
☐ Facility Closed/Vacat	ted During Enti	re Perio	d of A	bate	ement			11	23 BEAVE	R STREET							
								City,	State, Zip Co	ode						_	-
Time of Abatement:	AM	PM/	5:00F	PM- <u>2</u>	2:00AI	Л											
Scope of Work (Check a	all that apply)									CATHALONDA (SPE)							
□ >2 of or >2 If		N	7 0								gativ	e Pressure					
		-		-													
		_									on-Fr	iable Proce	dure				
														Abat	teme	nt T	уре
							2 02						7	U	R	Ш	Ш
		1)				A						Amount (Specify	1	Removal	Repair	nca	nclo
IN Facil			Custo				(1.0.,					SF or LF)	1		=	Encapsulate	Enclosure
(13)			. 1		1	\dashv		oth	er miscellane	ous)						late	ro I
			res	No										1			
		_]			VAT	/ Ma	astic				50 SF	D				
	om Exhaust	. []			Debi	ris C	lear	ı Up								
													T	1	П	П	П
Name of Registered Was	ste Hauler			1	NJDEF	Waste	(Cubi	c Yards of	Name of Regi	stere	d Landfill					_
Bristol Environmen	ntal Inc			1			١	Wast	te	The second secon			nmen	tal l	Park	(
City, State					1010	-	1	Disp	osal Date	City, State	-0			311m-1			
Bristol, PA								TE	BD	Egg Harbo	or To	wnship					
Agencies Notified		Date				-											
		Esti	mate	or						M De Ca	10		12) -	8	-(7

ASB-41 JAN 13 DD 17070

^{*} Do not use this form for asbestos licensure exempted activities.

CP#	07	0	4
UCH	20	7	7

D-1 (1) (5 (1)						ono o.oo and o.	hemon	E @ F	7.77	14	1	
Date of Notification (1) 10 /	10 /	47				ling Owner/Operator	(2)			4	ĪT	TH
	10 / _	17			Verizon C	ommunications	IK					
Agencies Notified	Type Notifica	tion		1000	reet Address			DEC 13	201	7	111	Ш
Ø DOLWD				-		fic Avenue		DLC 10	LUI	i	- Constant	1
⊠ DOH	Amendme	nt #4-1	1/29/	//	y, State, Zip			DE ON LEATHER SECTION THE SECTION OF		a water and		
□ DCA	☐ Emergence		ding			ty, NJ 08401		ASBESTOS CO	NTR	OL &		1
(NJAC 5:23-8)	justificatio Cancellatio			10000000	me of Conta		forceronsocion	Telephone N	mber	orrowsee.	-	
	- Cancellatio	711			Alex Baylo							
Name of Facility Where A	hatament is T-	Islan DI	(0)	F	ACILITY	NFORMATION	-					
Verizon Atlantic Cit			ace (3)			Type of Facilit	5 (8 5)				
Street Address	y Central On	ICE					School (K-	12) r 8 (Other than K-	12)			
1609 Pacific Avenue	2						Other (i.e.,	private and comm	nercial	build	inas.	
City (5)			-	S-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11			homes, etc	:.)				
Atlantic City							Square Feet	# of Floors		Bldg.	Age	
County (6)				Co	untu Cada I	TAVATATE LIGE ON MA	88,066	7		+-7	5	
Atlantic				100	ounty Code ((7)(STATE USE ONLY)		rior if being demo)		
Name of Monitoring Firm F	Hired by Buildin	a Owne	r (8)	ASC	M No.	Name of Abete		mmunications				
USA Environmental		2 0 44116	. (0)	730	IVI IVU.	Name of Abateme	500	577				
Street Address						Street Address	VIRONMENTA	AL, INC.				
8346 Enterprise Aver	nue					1123 BEAVE	PETPET					
City, State, Zip Code						City, State, Zip Co						
Philadelphia, PA 191	53					BRISTOL, PA						
Project Manager for Monito	ring Firm		Te	lephon	e No.	Telephone No.	15007	Liesana Na				
Mark Jenkins					5-5810	215-788-6040		License No. 00509				
Start Date (10)	Sch	eduled	Comp	etion D	ate (11)	Name of OSHA M	onitor	00309				
11 /30 /		12				BRISTOL EN		LINC				
Occupancy Status During A	batement (Che	ck only	one)			Street Address						
☐ Facility Closed/Vacated	During Entire F	eriod o	f Abate	ement		1123 BEAVER	STREET					
Abatement Performed O	utside of Norm	al Facili	tv Ho	ırs - De	scribe	City, State, Zip Coo						
ROTECT "ON	HOLD V AG	PM/ <u>5:0</u>	0PM-2	2:00AN	10/1/17	BRISTOL, PA						
cope of Work (Check all th	at apply)	ICK	02/1/1		00/1/11	[] = 1						
] >3 sf or >3 lf		M D	enovat	ion			inment with Neg	rative Pressure				
≥160 sf or ≥260 lf			emoliti				sure Procedure					
						☐ Non-Exem	pted (*) and Nor	n-Friable Procedu	re			
T-1-201-1-0			Loca Norma						At	atem	ent 7	vpe
Location of Asbestos-Containing Mat	terial (ACM)			ely by	Achas	Description of	riel (ACRA)		1	1		T
TO BE ABATE		50000000	intena	ince/ Staff?	(i.e.,	tos Containing Mate thermal systems in	sulation,	Amount (Specify	Remova	Repair	nca	nclo
IN Facility (13)		Cus	(12)			surfacing, VAT, o		SF or LF)	val	-	Encapsulate	Enclosure
3.57		Yes	No	N/A		other miscellaneou	18)		1		ate	(0
t Floor Turbine/Store F	Room	tn			VAT / Ma	stic (Same Area		4007.07		_	_	_
st Floor Turbine/Store I	Room					or Exhaust Insula		1085 SF				
t Floor HSB/New Pad A	rea				VAT / Ma		auon	200 SF		Ш	Ш	
Floor Temporary Stor								1055 SF				
me of Registered Waste H		l L	L N	JDEP V	VAT / Ma		Name (5	210 SF				
Bristol Environmental I			H	auler ID	No. 1	Cubic Yards of Waste	Name of Registe			Б.		
y, State				18706		Diamonal Det		man Environm	ental	Parl	(
Bristol, PA						Disposal Date TBD	City, State			. 470,57		
mpleted By (Print or Type)	Title	V6					Egg Harbor	rownship				
Dillan DeCaro	10000000	: stimat	0.5			Signature	10,0	/ Date	e /	. 1		88 II
41		Julial	<i></i>			Willan	De Caro	170 1	1/2	9/1	1.1	

CR# 3294

				,	uist	Jani to No	JAC 8:60 and 5:	10)			9.	2
Date of Notification (1) 10 /	10	/	17		14		ing Owner/Operator ommunications	(2)) ECE		E	Jn.
Agencies Notified EPA	Type No		on			eet Address 609 Pacifi			DEC 1	3 201	7	$\ U$
☑ DOLWD ☑ DOH	⊠ Amen		. 44 44	1/29/1	Cit	y, State, Zip	Code					1
□ DCA	Emerg		1000		- A	Atlantic Cit	ty, NJ 08401	-	ASPECTOS	OONTO	Commission Co.	
(NJAC 5:23-8)		cation)		mig	Nai	me of Conta	ict		ASBESTOS Telephone (Num	MBENG)L&	
	☐ Cance	ellation	1		A	lex Baylo	r	and the same		-	THE REAL PROPERTY.	NOT YES
			10		F	ACILITY I	NFORMATION					
Name of Facility Where Al				ace (3)				Type of Facility	(4)			
Verizon Atlantic City	/ Central	l Offic	ce					School (K-12	2)			
Street Address								Subchapter 8	Other than K-1	2)		
1609 Pacific Avenue								homes, etc.)	rivate and comm	ercial build	ings,	
City (5)								Square Feet	# of Floors	Blda	Age	-
Atlantic Clty								88,066	7	+-		
County (6)				U*	Co	unty Code (7)(STATE USE ONLY)	Current Use (Pri	or if being demol	ished)		-355
Atlantic									nmunications			
Name of Monitoring Firm H		uilding	Owne	r (8)	ASCI	M No.	Name of Abateme	ent Contractor (9)				
USA Environmental I	Inc						BRISTOL EN	VIRONMENTAL	., INC.			
Street Address							Street Address					
8346 Enterprise Aver	nue						1123 BEAVE	R STREET				
City, State, Zip Code							City, State, Zip Co	ode				
Philadelphia, PA 191							BRISTOL, PA	19007				
Project Manager for Monito	ring Firm			Tel	ephone	e No.	Telephone No.		License No.		N. S. D. S. T.	
Mark Jenkins						5-5810	215-788-6040		00509			
Start Date (10)	47					ate (11)	Name of OSHA M	10.00000000000000000000000000000000000	-			
/					/	17	BRISTOL EN	VIRONMENTAL	, INC			
Occupancy Status During A							Street Address					-
☐ Facility Closed/Vacated I	During En	tire Pe	eriod o	f Abate	ment		1123 BEAVER	STREET				
Abatement Performed On Time of Abatement:	utside of f AM-				rs - De :00AM		City, State, Zip Co	de				
PROJECT "ON Scope of Work (Check all the	HOLD"	AF	TER	2A	M -	12/1/17	BRISTOL, PA					
≥3 sf or ≥3 lf≥160 sf or ≥260 lf				enovat emolitio				ainment with Nega osure Procedure npted (*) and Non-				
			15	s Locat	ion	T		iptod () dila 14011-	Tiable Flocedul	T		
Location of				Norma	lly		Description of			Abatem	T	T
Asbestos-Containing Mat		VI)		ed Sole aintena			tos Containing Mate		Amount	Removal	Encapsulate	Enclosure
IN Facility	_			todial		(i.e.,	thermal systems in surfacing, VAT, of		(Specify SF or LF)	air	aps	losu
(13)				(12)	1		other miscellaneo		Of Of Lif	=	ulat	le l
			Yes	No	N/A						(D	
st Floor Penetrations						VAT / Ma			6 SF			
end Floor Frame Room P		ons				VAT / Ma			6 SF			
						VAT / Ma	ISTIC		6 SF			
th Floor Hallway Penetra			Ш	Ц		Mastic			6 SF			
lame of Registered Waste Ha Bristol Environmental I				Ha	IDEP V auler ID	No.	Cubic Yards of Waste	Name of Register ACUA Hanen	ed Landfill nan Environme	ental Par	k	
ity, State			- Atriv		18706		Disposal Date	City, State				
Bristol, PA							TBD	Egg Harbor T	ownship			
ompleted By (Print or Type) Dillan DeCaro		Title Es	timat	or			Signature	De Carol	Date	/29/	-	
				٠.			Dellan	N Cus/	yl. 11	10/4/1	/	- 1

· 06

CR# 3294

State of New Jersey NOTIFICATION OF ASBESTOS ABATEMENT (Pursuant to NJAC 8:60 and 5:16)

Data of Nationalia (4)						one c.oc and c		7 6 6 6	ппп	1
Date of Notification (1)	10 /	47				Iding Owner/Operato		n E C E		3
	10 /				Verizon (Communications				
Agencies Notified	Type Notific	ation		St	reet Addre	SS		1 250 1	2 2217	- 11
☑ EPA ☑ DOLWD					1609 Pac	ific Avenue	-] []	LI DEC 1	3 201/	
Ø DOH	Amendm	-	1/29/1	7 Ci	ty, State, Z	ip Code				-
DCA	☐ Emergen			- .	Atlantic C	City, NJ 08401		ASBESTOS (CONTROL	1 &
(NJAC 5:23-8)	justification	on)	9	Na	me of Con	tact	- I	Telephone NO		- 0
	☐ Cancellat	ion		1	Alex Bayl	or	A. 10.00		OF SALES AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR	in businesses
		100		F	FACILITY	INFORMATION			-	-
Name of Facility Where A	batement is T	aking Pl	ace (3)				Type of Facili	tv (4)		
Verizon Atlantic City	Central O	ffice					School (K-	T 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		
Street Address							Subchapte	r 8 (Other than K-1	2)	
1609 Pacific Avenue	0						M Other (i.e., homes, etc	private and commo	ercial buildi	ings,
City (5)							Square Feet	# of Floors	Dida	A
Atlantic City							88,066	7	Bldg.	
County (6)				Co	ounty Code	(7)(STATE USE ONLY		Prior if being demol	+-7	ט
Atlantic					,	, ,, COL OIL!		ommunications	isned)	
Name of Monitoring Firm H	lired by Buildi	ing Owne	er (8)	ASC	M No.	Name of Abaton	nent Contractor (9			
USA Environmental			/				VVIRONMENT			
Street Address						Street Address	AAIKOMMEN I	AL, INC.		
8346 Enterprise Aver	nue					1123 BEAVE	DOTREET			
City, State, Zip Code										
Philadelphia, PA 191	53					City, State, Zip C				
Project Manager for Monito			To	ephon	o Ne	BRISTOL, PA	A 19007			
Mark Jenkins	mg r mm				55-5810	Telephone No.		License No.		
Start Date (10)	TSo	hadulad			ate (11)	215-788-604		00509		
11 /30 /		12				Name of OSHA				
							VIRONMENTA	L, INC		
Occupancy Status During A ☐ Facility Closed/Vacated I						Street Address				
Abatement Performed O	itside of Norr	Period o	ity Hau	ment	a a sila a	1123 BEAVE				
Time of Abatement:	AM-	PM/5:0	0PM-2	:00AN	1	City, State, Zip Co				
Cope of Work (Check all the	N" AET	ER	2 AT	- 62	11/17	BRISTOL, PA	19007			
scope of work (Check all the	at apply)					M Full Cont	tainmant it st			
⊇ ≥3 sf or ≥3 lf			enovat			Mini-Enc	tainment with Neg losure	gative Pressure		
≥160 sf or ≥260 lf			emolitic	on		Glovebag	Procedure			
		1	s Locat	ion	1	☐ Non-Exe	mpted (*) and No	n-Friable Procedure	9	
Location of			Norma	1000000					Abateme	ent Ty
Asbestos-Containing Mat			ed Sole		Asbe	Description o stos Containing Ma		Amount	Re Re	Encapsula
TO BE ABATEI	2		aintena todial		(i.e	., thermal systems i	nsulation,	(Specify	Repair	icap
IN Facility (13)		500	(12)			surfacing, VAT, other miscellaned		SF or LF)	val	Encapsulate
		Yes	No	N/A	1	other miscellane(Juo)			ate
FI. Outside Central St	aircase		П		VAT / M	lastic				
					VAI / IV	Idoliu		50 SF		
		1		П						_
me of Registered Waste Ha	auler		I NI	JDEP V	Monte	Cubic V				
Bristol Environmental I				uler I	24.545556 (0.5486)	Cubic Yards of Waste	Name of Registe			
TO TO PERSON PROPERTY OF THE P			100	18706	Section Control of Con		ACUA Hane	man Environme	ntal Park	(
Ct-t-			A SA PERSONAL PROPERTY.			Disposal Date	City, State			-
					1					
						TBD	Egg Harbor	Township		
y, State Bristol, PA mpleted By (Print or Type) Dillan DeCaro	Tit	le				TBD	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		,	

* Do not use this form for asbestos licensure exempted activities.

0017070

JAN 13

State of New Jersey

Date of Notification (1	(3)						5:16)	117	FR	IC.	III II	n r	-
		17	,		Name of B	uilding Owner/Operat	or (2)	1111	<u> </u>	5			
Agencies Notified	Type Notif	ication			Street Addr		1.						\parallel
⊠ EPA				- 1				100	DEC	13	201	7	111
⊠ DOLWD				-		cific Avenue					-01	1	15
☑ DOH □ DCA	Amendr	nent #	3-11/2	1111	City, State,			L	SPECTO	O CONTRACTOR OF THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE PERSON NAMED	the state of the s		1
(NJAC 5:23-8)	☐ Emerge justificat	ncy (in	cluding	L		City, NJ 08401		,	SBESTO	S CO ENSIN	NTR	S.JC	10-manus
(☐ Cancella			1	Name of Co				Telephone	Num	ber	The same of the same of	oner .
					Alex Bay								
Name of Facility Where	Ahatement is	Tokina	Di	(0)	FACILITY	/ INFORMATION							
Verizon Atlantic C	ity Central C	raking	Place	(3)			Type of Fa)				
Street Address	nty Central C	mice					☐ School	(K-12)					
1609 Pacific Avenu	110						Subcha	apter 8 (Other than	K-12)			
City (5)	ue						homes	etc.)	ate and cor	mmerc	cial bu	ilding	ļS,
Atlantic City							Square Fe		# of Floors		RI	dg. A	~~
County (6)							88,066		7			∍g. Ag ⊦-75	
Atlantic				(County Code	(7)(STATE USE ONLY)	Current Us	e (Prior	if being der	molich	64/	-/5	
The state of the s	Liliand to the state of						Verizon	Comm	unication	ne	eu)		
Name of Monitoring Firm USA Environmenta	Hired by Build	ing Ow	ner (8)	AS	CM No.	Name of Abatem	ent Contracto	or (9)		15			
Street Address	linc					BRISTOL EN	VIRONMEN	VTAI I	NC				
						Street Address			140.				
8346 Enterprise Ave	enue					1123 BEAVE	RSTREET						
City, State, Zip Code						City, State, Zip Co							
Philadelphia, PA 19						BRISTOL, PA							
Project Manager for Monit	toring Firm		T	elepho	ne No.	Telephone No.	10007	- 1.					
Mark Jenkins				215-3	65-5810	215-788-6040		1	icense No.			2500000	
tart Date (10)	Sci	hedule	Comp	letion l	Date (11)	Name of OSHA Mo	onitor		00509				
11 /21 / _	17	0	WE	HOL	0	BRISTOL ENV		T41 111					
ccupancy Status During A	Abatement (Ch	eck on	v one)				ILOMANIEM	IAL, IN	C				
Facility Closed/Vacated	During Entire I	Period	of Ahad	ement		Street Address							
Abatement Performed C	Outside of Norm	al Fac	ility Ha	uro D	71	1123 BEAVER							
Time of Abatement	A 5 6	DIRE.	MODE C	2:00AN	Λ	City, State, Zip Coo				_			
Time of Abatement:	AIVI	PIVI/5.1	JUPIVI-	-		DRIGHO:							
		FIVI/ <u>5.</u> (JOPIVI-			BRISTOL, PA	19007						
cope of Work (Check all th													
ope of Work (Check all the		⊠ F	Renova	tion		Full Contai	nment with N	legative	Pressure				
ope of Work (Check all the		⊠ F		tion		 ✓ Full Contai ✓ Mini-Enclose ✓ Glovebag F 	nment with N						
ope of Work (Check all the		⊠ F	Renova Pemoliti	tion on		Full Contai	nment with N			ure			
ope of Work (Check all th ≥3 sf or ≥3 lf ≥160 sf or ≥260 lf	nat apply)	Ø F	Renova Demoliti Is Loca Norma	tion on tion		□ Full Contai □ Mini-Enclos □ Glovebag F □ Non-Exempt	nment with N				baten	nent 1	- уре
ope of Work (Check all the 23 sf or 23 lfe 2160 sf or 2260 lfe Location of Asbestos-Containing Materials	nat apply)	⊠ F	Renova Demoliti Is Loca Norma ed Sole	tion on tion tlly	Asbes	Full Contai Mini-Enclos Glovebag F Non-Exemp	nment with N sure Procedure oted (*) and N	Non-Frial	ble Procedu	A	baten	1	-
ope of Work (Check all the 3 sf or 3 If 160 sf or 260 If Location of	nat apply)	⊠ F	Renova Demoliti Is Loca Norma ed Sola aintena	tion on tion tilly ely by	Asbes	Full Contai Mini-Enclos Glovebag F Non-Exemp Description of tos Containing Mater thermal systems ins	nment with N sure Procedure ofed (*) and N ial (ACM)	Non-Frial	ble Procedu	A	_	1	-
ope of Work (Check all the ≥3 sf or ≥3 lf ≥160 sf or ≥260 lf Location of Asbestos-Containing Material TO BE ABATE	nat apply)	⊠ F	Renova Demoliti Is Loca Norma ed Sole	tion on tion tilly ely by	Asbes	Full Contai Mini-Enclos Glovebag F Non-Exemp Description of tos Containing Mater thermal systems ins	nment with N sure Procedure ofed (*) and N ial (ACM) ulation,	Non-Frial	ble Procedu		_	1	-
ope of Work (Check all the ≥3 sf or ≥3 lf ≥160 sf or ≥260 lf Location of Asbestos-Containing Mat TO BE ABATE: IN Facility (13)	nat apply) terial (ACM)	⊠ F	Renova Demoliti Is Loca Norma ed Sole aintena stodial	tion on tion tilly ely by	Asbes	Full Contai Mini-Enclos Glovebag F Non-Exemp Description of tos Containing Mater thermal systems ins	nment with N sure Procedure ofed (*) and N ial (ACM) ulation,	Non-Frial	ble Procedo Amount Specify	A	_	en Encapsulate	-
ope of Work (Check all the ≥3 sf or ≥3 lf ≥160 sf or ≥260 lf Location of Asbestos-Containing Mat TO BE ABATE: IN Facility (13)	nat apply) terial (ACM)	Us M Cus	Renova Demoliti Is Loca Norma ed Sole aintena stodial (12)	tion on tion tilly ely by nce/ Staff?	Asbes (i.e.,	Full Contai Mini-Enclos Glovebag F Non-Exemp Description of tos Containing Mater thermal systems ins. surfacing, VAT, or other miscellaneous	nment with N sure Procedure ofed (*) and N ial (ACM) ulation,	Non-Frial	Amount Specify or LF)	A	_	1	Type
≥3 sf or ≥3 lf ≥160 sf or ≥260 lf Location of Asbestos-Containing Mat TO BE ABATE IN Facility (13) Floor Turbine/Store R	terial (ACM)	Us M Cus	Renova Demoliti Is Loca Norma ed Sole aintena (12) No	tion on lily by nce/Staff?	Asbes (i.e.,	Full Contai Mini-Enclos Glovebag F Non-Exemp Description of tos Containing Mater thermal systems ins surfacing, VAT, or other miscellaneous	nment with N sure Procedure ofed (*) and N ial (ACM) ulation,	Non-Frial	ble Procedo Amount Specify	A	_	1	-
≥3 sf or ≥3 lf ≥160 sf or ≥260 lf Location of Asbestos-Containing Mat TO BE ABATE IN Facility (13) Floor Turbine/Store R	terial (ACM) Room Room	Us M Cus	Renova Demoliti S Loca Norma ed Sola aintena stodial (12) No	tion on tion tion tion tion tion tion ti	Asbes (i.e.,	Full Contai Mini-Enclos Glovebag F Non-Exemp Description of tos Containing Mater thermal systems ins surfacing, VAT, or other miscellaneous stic (Same Area)	nment with N sure Procedure ofed (*) and N ial (ACM) ulation,	Non-Frial	Amount Specify or LF)	< Removal	_	1	-
Location of Asbestos-Containing Mat TO BE ABATE IN Facility (13) Floor Turbine/Store R Floor HSB/New Pad A	terial (ACM) Room Room rea	Us M Cus	Renova Demoliti Is Loca Norma ed Sole aintena (12) No	tion on tion tion on tion on tion on tion on tion on tion on tilly ely by nce/ Staff?	Asbes (i.e., VAT / Ma Generato	Full Contai Mini-Enclos Glovebag F Non-Exemp Description of tos Containing Mater thermal systems ins. surfacing, VAT, or other miscellaneous stic (Same Area) r Exhaust Insulat	nment with N sure Procedure ofed (*) and N ial (ACM) ulation,	Non-Frial	Amount Specify F or LF)	A Removal	_	1	-
Location of Asbestos-Containing Mat TO BE ABATE IN Facility (13) Floor Turbine/Store R Floor HSB/New Pad A Floor Temporary Store	terial (ACM) Room Room rea e Room	Us M Cus	Renova Demoliti S Loca Norma ed Sole aintena stodial (12) No	tion on tion tion tion tion tion tion ti	Asbes (i.e., VAT / Ma Generato VAT / Mas	Full Contai Mini-Enclos Glovebag F Non-Exemp Description of tos Containing Mater thermal systems ins surfacing, VAT, or other miscellaneous stic (Same Area) r Exhaust Insulat stic	nment with N sure Procedure oted (*) and N ial (ACM) ulation,	10 20 21	Amount Specify F or LF) 185 SF 100 SF 55 SF	A Removal	_	1	-
Location of Asbestos-Containing Mat TO BE ABATE IN Facility (13) Floor Turbine/Store R Floor Turbine/Store F Toor HSB/New Pad A Toor Temporary Store of Registered Waste Ha	terial (ACM) Room Room rea e Room auler	Us M Cus	Renova Demoliti S Loca Norma ed Sole aintena stodial (12) No	tion on tion tion on t	Asbes (i.e., VAT / Max Generator VAT / Max VAT	Full Contai Mini-Enclos Glovebag F Non-Exemp Description of tos Containing Mater thermal systems ins surfacing, VAT, or other miscellaneous stic (Same Area) r Exhaust Insulat stic stic ubic Yards of N	nment with N sure Procedure oted (*) and N ial (ACM) ulation,	10 20 21	Amount Specify F or LF) 185 SF 100 SF 55 SF	A Removal	_	1	-
Location of Asbestos-Containing Mat TO BE ABATE IN Facility (13) Floor Turbine/Store R Floor Turbine/Store F	terial (ACM) Room Room rea e Room auler	Us M Cus	Renova Demoliti S Loca Norma ed Sole aintena stodial (12) No	tion on tion tion tion tion tion tion ti	Asbes (i.e., VAT / Max Generator VAT / Max VAT	Full Contai Mini-Enclos Glovebag F Non-Exemp Description of tos Containing Mater thermal systems ins surfacing, VAT, or other miscellaneous stic (Same Area) r Exhaust Insulat stic stic stic	nment with N sure Procedure oted (*) and N ial (ACM) ulation, s) ion	Non-Frial (S) (S) (10) 20 21 stered La	Amount Specify F or LF) 185 SF 00 SF 0 SF	A Removal	Repair	Encapsulate	-
Location of Asbestos-Containing Mat TO BE ABATE IN Facility (13) Floor Turbine/Store R	terial (ACM) Room Room rea e Room auler	Us M Cus	Renova Demoliti S Loca Norma ed Sole aintena stodial (12) No	tion on tion tilly ely by nce/Staff?	Asbes (i.e., VAT / Ma Generato VAT / Mas VAT / Mas Vaste C No. V	Full Contai Mini-Enclos Glovebag F Non-Exemp Description of tos Containing Mater thermal systems ins surfacing, VAT, or other miscellaneous stic (Same Area) r Exhaust Insulat stic stic stic stic stic	nment with N sure Procedure oted (*) and N ial (ACM) ulation,	Non-Frial (S) (S) (10) 20 21 stered La	Amount Specify F or LF) 185 SF 00 SF 0 SF	A Removal	Repair	Encapsulate	-
Location of Asbestos-Containing Mat TO BE ABATE! IN Facility (13) Floor Turbine/Store R Floor Turbine/Store F Floor Turbine/Store	terial (ACM) Room Room rea e Room auler	Us M Cus	Renova Demoliti S Loca Norma ed Sole aintena stodial (12) No	tion on tion llly ely by nce/Staff?	VAT / Mas	Full Contai Mini-Enclos Glovebag F Non-Exemp Description of tos Containing Mater thermal systems ins. surfacing, VAT, or other miscellaneous stic (Same Area) r Exhaust Insulat stic s	nment with Nature Procedure ofted (*) and Nation ial (ACM) ulation, i) ion ame of Regis ACUA Handry, State	100 200 21 stered La eman E	Amount Specify For LF) 185 SF 100 SF 155 SF 10 SF 10 Million M	A Removal	Repair	Encapsulate	-
Location of Asbestos-Containing Mat TO BE ABATE IN Facility (13) Floor Turbine/Store R Floor Turbine/Store F Toor HSB/New Pad A Toor Temporary Store of Registered Waste Ha	terial (ACM) Room Room rea e Room auler	Us M Cus	Renova Demoliti S Loca Norma ed Sole aintena stodial (12) No	tion on tion llly ely by nce/Staff?	VAT / Mas	Full Contai Mini-Enclos Glovebag F Non-Exemp Description of tos Containing Mater thermal systems ins. surfacing, VAT, or other miscellaneous stic (Same Area) r Exhaust Insulat stic s	nment with Nature Procedure ofted (*) and Nature ial (ACM) ulation, ib) ion ame of Regis ACUA Handry, State Egg Harbon	100 200 21 stered La eman E	Amount Specify For LF) 185 SF 100 SF 155 SF 10 SF 10 Million M	A Removal	Repair	Encapsulate	-

* · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			NOT	EICA	State	of New Jersey			,	0		
			14011	(Pui	rsuant to I	ASBESTOS AND ASSESSED AND ASSESSED AND ASSESSED AND ASSESSED AND ASSESSED AND ASSESSED ASSESS	BATEMENT 5:16)		-	d-	2	_
Date of Notification (1)							. 11	NEGE		4/		lane .
10/	10 /	17				ilding Owner/Opera		n.			7	I
Agencies Notified	Type Notific	cation		-	Street Addre	ece		LE DEC 1	3 0	017	1	
⊠ EPA	☑ Initial					ific Avenue	book		0 2	UTI	1	laes/
⊠ DOLWD				1	City, State, Z							
☑ DOH ☐ DCA	Amendm	nent #3.	11/27	/17		City, NJ 08401	1	ASBESTOS	CONT	ROL	&	-
(NJAC 5:23-8)	☐ Emerger justificat	ncy (incl ion)	luding	-	Name of Con		L	LICE	VSING		Territoria-	
	Cancella			1.	Alex Bayl			Telephone	Numbe	er		
						INFORMATION						
Name of Facility Where A	batement is 7	Faking F	Place (3)	TAGILITI	INFORMATION	Type of Far	cility (4)				
Verizon Atlantic City	Central O	ffice		50			School (
Street Address							── Subchar	oter 8 (Other than	K-12)			
1609 Pacific Avenue							☐ Other (i.	e., private and con	nmerci	al build	dings	s,
City (5)							nomes,	etc.)				
Atlantic City							Square Fee		1,000	Bldg	. Ag	е
County (6)					2	(7) (07)	88,066	7			75	
Atlantic				1	Jounty Code	(7)(STATE USE ONL	* P	(Prior if being der	nolishe	d)		
Name of Monitoring Firm H	lired by Duild	n= 0	(0)					Communication	าร			
USA Environmental I		ing Owr	ier (8)	AS	CM No.		ment Contractor					
Street Address	TIC					BRISTOL E	NVIRONMEN	TAL, INC.				
	2932944 TV					Street Address	8					_
8346 Enterprise Aven	iue					1123 BEAV	ER STREET					
City, State, Zip Code						City, State, Zip	Code					
Philadelphia, PA 1915						BRISTOL, F	A 19007					
Project Manager for Monitor	ing Firm		T	elepho	ne No.	Telephone No.		License No.				-
Mark Jenkins				215-3	65-5810	215-788-604	0	00509				
Start Date (10)	Sc	heduled	Comp	oletion	Date (11)	Name of OSHA	Monitor	00303				
11 /21 /	17	OF	1	406	0		VIRONMENT	AL INC				
Occupancy Status During At						Street Address		AL, INC				
☐ Facility Closed/Vacated D	During Entire	Period o	of Aba	ement			D OTDEET				101-2-	
Abatement Performed Out	itside of Norn	nal Faci	lity Ho	urs - D	escribe	1123 BEAVE						
Time of Abatement:	_AM	PM/5:0	00PM-	2:00A	M	City, State, Zip C				1000		
cope of Work (Check all tha	t apply)					BRISTOL, PA	4 19007					
-01949 99 mil YoV						⊠ Full Con	tainment with N	egative Pressure				
] ≥3 sf or ≥3 lf] ≥160 sf or ≥260 lf			Renova			Mini-End	closure	egative Pressure				
2 100 31 01 2200 II			emolit	ion		☐ Gloveba	g Procedure	• ************************************				
			s Loca	ation		□ Non-Exe	impleo (") and N	Ion-Friable Proced				
Location of			Norma			Description of	.£		Al	patem	ent 7	Ту
Asbestos-Containing Mate	rial (ACM)		ed Sol		Asbes	tos Containing Ma	terial (ACM)	Amount	Re	Re	m	T
TO BE ABATED IN Facility		Cus	ainten: stodial	Staff?	(i.e.	, thermal systems i	insulation,	(Specify	Removal	Repair	Encapsulate	
(13)			(12)			surfacing, VAT, other miscellane		SF or LF)	Val	-	Insc	1
		Yes	No	N/A	7	other miscellane	ous)				ate	1
Floor Penetrations				×	VAT / Ma	astic		6 SF				F
Floor Frame Room Pe	netrations				VAT / Ma	estic		6 SF	-			L
Floor Office Penetratio	ns	10			VAT / Ma			6 SF				L
Floor Hallway Penetrat	ions				Mastic							L
me of Registered Waste Hau	uler		N	JDEP 1		Cubic Yards of	Name of David	6 SF				L
ristol Environmental In			H	auler II 18706) No.	Vaste	Name of Regis	tered Landfill eman Environn	nenfa!	Park	_	
, State				10/00		Disposal Date	City, State		·CIIIai	rain	9	
ristol, PA					1	TBD		- Tauranti				
npleted By (Print or Type)	Title					0.00000	Lyy narbo	r Township				
illan DeCaro		: stimat	or			Signature	. De Caro	/. Dat		_ /	,	
11		- uniqu	J1			Dellan	. No law	140 1	1/2	7/1	7	

State of New Jersey NOTIFICATION OF ASBESTOS ABATEMENT (Pursuant to NJAC 8:60 and 5:16) Date of Notification (1) Name of Building Owner/Operator (2) 10 10 / 17 Verizon Communications Agencies Notified Type Notification Street Address **⊠** EPA ✓ Initial 1609 Pacific Avenue **⊠** DOLWD City, State, Zip Code DOH. Amendment #2-11/20/17 Atlantic City, NJ 08401 ☐ Emergency (including □ DCA ASBESTOS CONTROL & (NJAC 5:23-8) justification) Name of Contact Telenhone Number □ Cancellation Alex Baylor FACILITY INFORMATION Name of Facility Where Abatement is Taking Place (3) Type of Facility (4) Verizon Atlantic City Central Office School (K-12)
Subchapter 8 (Other than K-12) Street Address Other (i.e., private and commercial buildings, 1609 Pacific Avenue homes, etc.) City (5) Square Feet # of Floors Bldg. Age Atlantic City 88,066 +-75 County (6) County Code (7)(STATE USE ONLY) | Current Use (Prior if being demolished) Atlantic Verizon Communications Name of Monitoring Firm Hired by Building Owner (8) ASCM No Name of Abatement Contractor (9) USA Environmental Inc. BRISTOL ENVIRONMENTAL, INC. Street Address Street Address 8346 Enterprise Avenue 1123 BEAVER STREET City, State, Zip Code City, State, Zip Code Philadelphia, PA 19153 BRISTOL, PA 19007 Project Manager for Monitoring Firm Telephone No. Telephone No. License No. Mark Jenkins 215-365-5810 215-788-6040 00509 Start Date (10) Scheduled Completion Date (11) Name of OSHA Monitor __11__/__21__/__17 11 / 28 / 17 BRISTOL ENVIRONMENTAL, INC Occupancy Status During Abatement (Check only one) Street Address ☐ Facility Closed/Vacated During Entire Period of Abatement 1123 BEAVER STREET Abatement Performed Outside of Normal Facility Hours - Describe City, State, Zip Code Time of Abatement: ____AM-___PM/5:00PM-2:00AM BRISTOL, PA 19007 Scope of Work (Check all that apply) Full Containment with Negative Pressure ≥3 sf or >3 If ⊠ Renovation Mini-Enclosure ≥160 sf or ≥260 lf ☐ Demolition Glovebag Procedure Non-Exempted (*) and Non-Friable Procedure Is Location Abatement Type Normally Location of Description of Used Solely by Asbestos-Containing Material (ACM) Asbestos Containing Material (ACM) Removal Encapsulate Maintenance/ Amount TO BE ABATED (i.e., thermal systems insulation, Custodial Staff? (Specify IN Facility surfacing, VAT, or (12)SF or LF) (13)other miscellaneous) Yes No N/A 1st Floor Turbine/Store Room X VAT / Mastic (Same Area) 1085 SF 1st Floor Turbine/Store Room X Generator Exhaust Insulation 200 SF X П 1st Floor HSB/New Pad Area X VAT / Mastic 1055 SF X st Floor Temporary Store Room X VAT / Mastic 210 SF X lame of Registered Waste Hauler NJDEP Waste Cubic Yards of Name of Registered Landfill Hauler ID No. Bristo! Environmental Inc Waste ACUA Haneman Environmental Park 18706 ity, State Disposal Date City, State Bristol, PA TBD Egg Harbor Township ompleted By (Print or Type) Title Signature

Dillan DeCaro

1-41

Estimator

* Do not use this form for achastas line

Date of Notification (1))				Name of Ri	Illaina Owner/Oneral						-		
10 /	10 /	17			Name of Building Owner/Operator (2) Verizon Communications								7	
Agencies Notified	Type Notific				Street Address									
⊠ EPA	☑ Initial	oution				ess cific Avenue	1		ULU	1 0	201	/	11	
☑ DOLWD		-			City, State,		<u> </u>	ASBESTOS CONTROL &						
Ø DOH	Amenda	200	1.0			City, NJ 08401		AS	BESTOS	CON	TRO	11 0	J.,	
DCA (NJAC 5:23-8)	☐ Emerger justificat		luding		Name of Co		bunca		S. C. Street, Square, or other Designation of the last	. "OHN!	a	LQ		
(10710 0.25-0)	Cancella			1	Alex Bay	14 170 7 7		17	Telenhone	e Numb	er	No. of Concession,	O*	
						/ INFORMATION					-			
Name of Facility Where	Abatement is	Taking	Place ((3)	PACILITI	INFORMATION	Type of Fa	allik . (4)						
Verizon Atlantic C				-/			The state of the s	e of Facility (4) School (K-12)						
Street Address							── Subchar	pter 8 (O	Other than	K-12)				
1609 Pacific Avenu	ue						☐ Other (i.	e., privat	te and co	mmerc	ial bu	ilding	gs	
City (5)				-				nomes, etc.)						
Atlantic City							Square Feet # of Floors Bldg 88,066 7							
County (6)			-	T	County Code	(7)(STATE USE ONLY)		(D-i i/	7			75		
Atlantic					, 0000	. HOWITE OUR ONET)	Current Use Verizon	Comme	being de	molishe	ed)			
Name of Monitoring Firm	Hired by Build	ing Owi	ner (8)	I AS	CM No.	Name of Abatem			unicatio	ns				
USA Environmenta	-		(-)			BRISTOL EN			10					
Street Address				1		Street Address	ALVORINEN	IAL, IN	eC.					
8346 Enterprise Ave	enue					1123 BEAVE	POTDEET					25		
City, State, Zip Code						City, State, Zip C								
Philadelphia, PA 19	153					BRISTOL, PA								
roject Manager for Monit			T	elenho	ne No.	Telephone No.	13007	1						
Mark Jenkins	3		1			relephone No.	License No.							
			4	215-3	65-5810	215.788.6040			00509					
tart Date (10)	Sch	neduled	- 1		Date (11)	215-788-6040			00509					
			Comp	letion	Date (11)	Name of OSHA M	onitor							
tart Date (10) 11 /21 /	17	11	Comp	letion		Name of OSHA M BRISTOL ENV	onitor							
tart Date (10)	17 Abatement (Che	11 eck onl	/ Comp	oletion 28	Date (11)	Name of OSHA M BRISTOL ENV Street Address	onitor //RONMENT							
tart Date (10) 11 / 21 / ccupancy Status During A Facility Closed/Vacated Abatement Performed C	Abatement (Che During Entire F Dutside of Norm	11 eck onl Period on al Faci	y one) of Abat	ement	Date (11) /	Name of OSHA M BRISTOL ENV Street Address 1123 BEAVER	onitor /IRONMENT							
tart Date (10)	Abatement (Che During Entire F Dutside of Norm	11 eck onl Period on al Faci	y one) of Abat	ement	Date (11) /	Name of OSHA M BRISTOL ENV Street Address 1123 BEAVER City, State, Zip Co	onitor /IRONMENT STREET de							
tart Date (10)	Abatement (Che During Entire F Dutside of NormAM	11 eck onl Period on al Faci	y one) of Abat	ement	Date (11) /	Name of OSHA M BRISTOL ENV Street Address 1123 BEAVER	onitor /IRONMENT STREET de							
tart Date (10) 11 / 21 / ccupancy Status During A Facility Closed/Vacated Abatement Performed C Time of Abatement: ope of Work (Check all the	Abatement (Che During Entire F Dutside of NormAM	11 eck onl Period on al Faci PM/ <u>5:0</u>	y one) of Abat lity Ho	ement 282:00A	Date (11) /	Name of OSHA M BRISTOL ENV Street Address 1123 BEAVER City, State, Zip Co BRISTOL, PA	onitor /IRONMENT STREET de 19007	AL, INC	2					
tart Date (10) 11 / 21 / ccupancy Status During A Facility Closed/Vacated Abatement Performed C Time of Abatement: ope of Work (Check all the	Abatement (Che During Entire F Dutside of NormAM	11 eck onl Period (nal Faci PM/5:0	y one) of Abat lity Ho lopes lenova	ementurs - D	Date (11) /	Name of OSHA M BRISTOL ENV Street Address 1123 BEAVER City, State, Zip Co BRISTOL, PA	onitor //IRONMENT STREET de 19007 inment with Ne	AL, INC	2					
tart Date (10) 11 / 21 / ccupancy Status During A Facility Closed/Vacated Abatement Performed C Time of Abatement: ope of Work (Check all the	Abatement (Che During Entire F Dutside of NormAM	11 eck onl Period (nal Faci PM/5:0	y one) of Abat lity Ho	ementurs - D	Date (11) /	Name of OSHA M BRISTOL ENV Street Address 1123 BEAVER City, State, Zip Co BRISTOL, PA Full Conta	onitor /IRONMENT STREET de 19007 inment with Nesure Procedure	AL, INC	Pressure					
tart Date (10) 11 / 21 / ccupancy Status During A Facility Closed/Vacated Abatement Performed C Time of Abatement: ope of Work (Check all the	Abatement (Che During Entire F Dutside of NormAM	eck online Period of the Perio	y one) of Abat lity Ho lopes lenova	ementurs - D 2:00A	Date (11) /	Name of OSHA M BRISTOL ENV Street Address 1123 BEAVER City, State, Zip Co BRISTOL, PA Full Conta	onitor //IRONMENT STREET de 19007 inment with Ne	AL, INC	Pressure					
tart Date (10) 11 / 21 / coupancy Status During A Facility Closed/Vacated Abatement Performed C Time of Abatement: ope of Work (Check all the ≥3 sf or ≥3 lf ≥160 sf or ≥260 lf Location of	Abatement (Che During Entire F Dutside of Norm AM nat apply)	11 eck onl Period of the part	y one) of Abat lity Ho loopM- lenova emoliti s Loca Norma	ementurs - D 2:00A	Date (11) / 17 escribe	Name of OSHA M BRISTOL ENV Street Address 1123 BEAVER City, State, Zip Co BRISTOL, PA Full Conta Mini-Enclo Glovebag Non-Exem Description of	onitor /IRONMENT STREET de 19007 inment with Ne sure Procedure pted (*) and No	AL, INC	Pressure	Al	1	nent `	Ť	
tart Date (10) 11 / 21 / coupancy Status During A Facility Closed/Vacated Abatement Performed C Time of Abatement: ope of Work (Check all the 3 sf or ≥3 lf ≥160 sf or ≥260 lf Location of Asbestos-Containing Mat	Abatement (Che During Entire Foutside of Norm AM-	11 eck onl Period of all Faci	y one) of Abat lity Ho oo PM- emova emoliti s Loca Norma ed Sole	ementurs - D 2:00A	Date (11) / 17 escribe M Asbes	Name of OSHA M BRISTOL ENV Street Address 1123 BEAVER City, State, Zip Co BRISTOL, PA Full Conta Mini-Enclo Glovebag Non-Exem Description of stos Containing Mate	onitor /IRONMENT STREET de 19007 inment with Ne sure Procedure pted (*) and No	egative Pon-Friable	Pressure le Proced	Al	1	T	T	
tart Date (10) 11 / 21 / coupancy Status During A Facility Closed/Vacated Abatement Performed C Time of Abatement: ope of Work (Check all the ≥3 sf or ≥3 lf ≥160 sf or ≥260 lf Location of	Abatement (Che During Entire Foutside of Norm AM-	11 eck onl Period of the last racio	y one) y one) y one) of Abat lility Ho lility Ho lility Ho lemoliti s Loca Norma ed Sole aintena	ementurs - D 2:00A tion tion tion tion	Date (11) / 17 escribe M Asbes	Name of OSHA M BRISTOL ENV Street Address 1123 BEAVER City, State, Zip Co BRISTOL, PA Street Address 1123 BEAVER City, State, Zip Co BRISTOL, PA Street Address Givental State,	STREET de 19007 inment with Nesure Procedure pted (*) and No	egative F	Pressure le Proced	Al	oaten Repair	T	Ť	
tart Date (10) 11 / 21 / coupancy Status During A Facility Closed/Vacated Abatement Performed C Time of Abatement: ope of Work (Check all the 3 sf or ≥3 lf ≥160 sf or ≥260 lf Location of Asbestos-Containing Mat TO BE ABATE	Abatement (Che During Entire Foutside of Norm AM- at apply)	11 eck onl Period of half Faci PM/5:0 R D Usi Ma Cus	y one) y one) of Abat liity Ho liity Ho loopM- lemoliti s Loca Norma ed Sole aintena todial (12)	ementurs - D 2:00A tion on tion elly ely by ince/ Staff?	Pate (11) / 17 escribe M Asbes (i.e.	Name of OSHA M BRISTOL ENV Street Address 1123 BEAVER City, State, Zip Co BRISTOL, PA Full Conta Mini-Enclo Glovebag Non-Exem Description of stos Containing Mate	onitor /IRONMENT STREET de 19007 inment with Nesure Procedure pted (*) and No	egative F	Pressure le Proced		1	T	Ť	
tart Date (10) 11 / 21 / Coupancy Status During A Facility Closed/Vacated Abatement Performed C Time of Abatement: Ope of Work (Check all the >3 sf or >3 lf >160 sf or >260 lf Location of Asbestos-Containing Mat TO BE ABATE IN Facility (13)	Abatement (Che During Entire Foutside of Norm AM- at apply)	11 eck onl Period of the last facility of the last	y one) y one) of Abat lility Ho one lemoliti s Loca Norma ed Sole aintena todial (12) No	ementurs - D2:00A tion on tion on Staff?	Date (11) / 17 escribe M Asbes (i.e.	Name of OSHA M BRISTOL ENV Street Address 1123 BEAVER City, State, Zip Co BRISTOL, PA Full Conta Mini-Enclo Glovebag Non-Exem Description of stos Containing Mate, thermal systems ins surfacing, VAT, o other miscellaneous	onitor /IRONMENT STREET de 19007 inment with Nesure Procedure pted (*) and No	egative F	Pressure le Proced	Al	1	t Encapsulate	T	
tart Date (10) 11 / 21 / coupancy Status During A Facility Closed/Vacated Abatement Performed C Time of Abatement: ope of Work (Check all the 3 sf or ≥3 lf ≥160 sf or ≥260 lf Location of Asbestos-Containing Mat TO BE ABATEL IN Facility	Abatement (Che During Entire Foutside of Norm AM- at apply)	11 eck onl Period of half Faci PM/5:0 R D Usi Ma Cus	y one) y one) of Abat liity Ho liity Ho loopM- lemoliti s Loca Norma ed Sole aintena todial (12)	ementurs - D 2:00A tion on tion elly ely by ince/ Staff?	Pate (11) / 17 escribe M Asbes (i.e.	Name of OSHA M BRISTOL ENV Street Address 1123 BEAVER City, State, Zip Co BRISTOL, PA Full Conta Mini-Enclo Glovebag Non-Exem Description of stos Containing Mate, thermal systems ins surfacing, VAT, o other miscellaneous	onitor /IRONMENT STREET de 19007 inment with Nesure Procedure pted (*) and No	egative F	Pressure le Proced	Al	1	T	Ť	
tart Date (10) 11 / 21 / Coupancy Status During A Facility Closed/Vacated Abatement Performed C Time of Abatement: Ope of Work (Check all the >3 sf or >3 lf >160 sf or >260 lf Location of Asbestos-Containing Mat TO BE ABATE IN Facility (13)	Abatement (Che During Entire Foutside of Norm AM- nat apply) terial (ACM)	11 eck onl Period of the last facility of the last	y one) y one) of Abat lility Ho one lemoliti s Loca Norma ed Sole aintena todial (12) No	ementurs - D2:00A tion on tion on Staff?	Date (11) / 17 escribe M Asbes (i.e.	Name of OSHA M BRISTOL ENV Street Address 1123 BEAVER City, State, Zip Co BRISTOL, PA Street Address 1123 BEAVER City, State, Zip Co BRISTOL, PA Sufficient Contains Sufficient Contains Surfacing, VAT, oother miscellaneous	onitor /IRONMENT STREET de 19007 inment with Nesure Procedure pted (*) and No	egative F	Pressure le Proced mount pecify or LF)	Removal	Repair	T	Ť	
tart Date (10) 11 / 21 / Coupancy Status During A Facility Closed/Vacated Abatement Performed C Time of Abatement: Ope of Work (Check all the >3 sf or >3 lf >160 sf or >260 lf Location of Asbestos-Containing Mat TO BE ABATE! IN Facility (13) Floor Penetrations	Abatement (Che During Entire Foutside of Norm_AM	11 eck online reck on reck online reck online reck on reck	y one) y one) of Abat lity Ho OPM-2 Renova remoliti s Loca Norma red Sole aintena stodial (12) No	ementurs - D 2:00 tion on tion elly ely by ince/ Staff?	Date (11) / 17 escribe M Asbes (i.e.	Name of OSHA M BRISTOL ENV Street Address 1123 BEAVER City, State, Zip Co BRISTOL, PA Street Address 1123 BEAVER City, State, Zip Co BRISTOL, PA Substitute of State S	onitor /IRONMENT STREET de 19007 inment with Nesure Procedure pted (*) and No	egative F on-Friable Ar (S SF	Pressure le Proced mount pecify or LF)	Removal 🛛	Repair	T	T	
tart Date (10) 11 / 21 / coupancy Status During A Facility Closed/Vacated Abatement Performed C Time of Abatement: ope of Work (Check all the >3 sf or >3 lf >160 sf or >260 lf Location of Asbestos-Containing Mat TO BE ABATE IN Facility (13) Floor Penetrations Floor Frame Room Pe	Abatement (Che During Entire Foutside of Norm AM- nat apply) terial (ACM) enetrations fons	11 eck onl Period of all Faci PM/5:0 R D Usi Ma Cus Yes	y one) y one) of Abat lility Ho 00 PM- emoliti s Loca Norma ed Sole aintena todial (12) No	ementurs - D2:00A	Asbes (i.e. VAT / Ma	Name of OSHA M BRISTOL ENV Street Address 1123 BEAVER City, State, Zip Co BRISTOL, PA Street Address 1123 BEAVER City, State, Zip Co BRISTOL, PA Substitute of State S	onitor /IRONMENT STREET de 19007 inment with Nesure Procedure pted (*) and No	egative F On-Friable Ar (S SF	Pressure le Proced mount pecify or LF) SF	Removal 🛛 🗎	Repair	T	Ť	
tart Date (10) 11 / 21 / Coupancy Status During A Facility Closed/Vacated Abatement Performed C Time of Abatement: Ope of Work (Check all the >3 sf or >3 lf >160 sf or >260 lf Location of Asbestos-Containing Mat TO BE ABATE IN Facility (13) Floor Penetrations Floor Office Penetration	Abatement (Che During Entire Foutside of Norm_AM	11 eck onl Period on all Faci ph/5:0 R D Usi Ma Cus Yes	y one) y one) of Abat liity Ho 00 PM-2 Renova remoliti s Loca Norma red Sole aintena stodial (12) No	ementurs - D2:00A	Asbes (i.e. VAT / Ma VAT / Ma VAT / Ma Mastic Waste (Name of OSHA M BRISTOL ENV Street Address 1123 BEAVER City, State, Zip Co BRISTOL, PA Street Address 1123 BEAVER City, State, Zip Co BRISTOL, PA Surfacing Mini-Enclor Glovebag Non-Exem Description of stos Containing Mate thermal systems ins surfacing, VAT, o other miscellaneous	onitor /IRONMENT STREET de 19007 inment with Nesure Procedure pted (*) and No	egative F On-Friable Ar (S SF	Pressure le Proced mount pecify or LF) SF SF SF	Removal 🛛	Repair	T	Ť	
tart Date (10) 11 / 21 / Coupancy Status During A Facility Closed/Vacated Abatement Performed C Time of Abatement: Ope of Work (Check all the >3 sf or >3 lf >160 sf or >260 lf Location of Asbestos-Containing Mat TO BE ABATE IN Facility (13) Floor Penetrations Floor Frame Room Performed Room Perfo	Abatement (Che During Entire Foutside of Norm AM- nat apply) terial (ACM) enetrations fons auler	11 eck onl Period on all Faci ph/5:0 R D Usi Ma Cus Yes	y one) y one) of Abat lility Ho 00 PM-2 Renova remoliti s Loca Norma red Sole remoliti (12) No	ementurs - D2:00A	Asbes (i.e. VAT / Ma VAT / Ma VAT / Ma Mastic Vaste (No. V	Name of OSHA M BRISTOL ENV Street Address 1123 BEAVER City, State, Zip Co BRISTOL, PA Street Address 1123 BEAVER City, State, Zip Co BRISTOL, PA Surfacing Mini-Enclor Glovebag Non-Exem Description of stos Containing Mate thermal systems ins surfacing, VAT, o other miscellaneous	onitor //RONMENT STREET de 19007 inment with Ne sure Procedure pted (*) and No crial (ACM) culation, s)	egative F on-Friable Ar (S SF	Pressure le Proced mount pecify or LF) SF SF SF ndfill	Removal 🛛 🖂	Repair	Encapsulate	Ť	
tart Date (10) 11 / 21 / Coupancy Status During A Facility Closed/Vacated Abatement Performed C Time of Abatement: Ope of Work (Check all the >3 sf or >3 lf >160 sf or >260 lf Location of Asbestos-Containing Mat TO BE ABATE IN Facility (13) Floor Penetrations Floor Frame Room Performed Coor Hallway Penetral of Registered Waste Hall	Abatement (Che During Entire Foutside of Norm AM- nat apply) terial (ACM) enetrations fons auler	11 eck onl Period on all Faci ph/5:0 R D Usi Ma Cus Yes	y one) y one) of Abat lility Ho 00 PM-2 Renova remoliti s Loca Norma red Sole remoliti (12) No	ementurs - D2:00A	Asbes (i.e. VAT / Ma VAT / Ma	Name of OSHA M BRISTOL ENV Street Address 1123 BEAVER City, State, Zip Co BRISTOL, PA Street Address 1123 BEAVER City, State, Zip Co BRISTOL, PA Substitute of Stock Containing Mate Surfacing, VAT, of other miscellaneous Stice Stice Cubic Yards of Naste	onitor /IRONMENT. STREET de 19007 inment with Nesure Procedure pted (*) and No	egative F on-Friable Ar (S SF	Pressure le Proced mount pecify or LF) SF SF SF ndfill	Removal 🛛 🖂	Repair	Encapsulate	Ť	
tart Date (10) 11 / 21 / coupancy Status During A Facility Closed/Vacated Abatement Performed C Time of Abatement: ope of Work (Check all the >3 sf or >3 lf >160 sf or >260 lf Location of Asbestos-Containing Mat TO BE ABATE IN Facility (13) Floor Penetrations Floor Frame Room Performed Registered Waste Ha stol Environmental In	Abatement (Che During Entire Foutside of Norm AM- nat apply) terial (ACM) enetrations fons auler	11 eck onl Period on all Faci ph/5:0 R D Usi Ma Cus Yes	y one) y one) of Abat lility Ho 00 PM-2 Renova remoliti s Loca Norma red Sole remoliti (12) No	ementurs - D2:00A	Asbes (i.e. VAT / Ma VAT / Ma	Name of OSHA M BRISTOL ENV Street Address 1123 BEAVER City, State, Zip Co BRISTOL, PA Street Address 1123 BEAVER City, State, Zip Co BRISTOL, PA Substitute of Stock Containing Mate Surfacing, VAT, of other miscellaneous Stice Stice Cubic Yards of Naste	onitor //IRONMENT. STREET de 19007 inment with Nesure Procedure pted (*) and No rial (ACM) iulation, s) lame of Registe ACUA Hane ity, State	AL, INCO	Pressure le Proced mount pecify or LF) SF SF SF ndfill nvironm	Removal 🛛 🖂	Repair	Encapsulate	T	
tart Date (10) 11 / 21 / Coupancy Status During A Facility Closed/Vacated Abatement Performed C Time of Abatement: Ope of Work (Check all the 23 sf or ≥3 lf ≥160 sf or ≥260 lf Location of Asbestos-Containing Mat TO BE ABATE! IN Facility (13) Floor Penetrations Floor Frame Room Performed Registered Waste Ha stol Environmental in State	Abatement (Che During Entire Foutside of Norm AM- nat apply) terial (ACM) enetrations fons auler	11 eck onl Period on all Faci ph/5:0 R D Usi Ma Cus Yes	y one) y one) of Abat lility Ho 00 PM-2 Renova remoliti s Loca Norma red Sole remoliti (12) No	ementurs - D2:00A	Asbes (i.e. VAT / Ma VAT / Ma	Name of OSHA M BRISTOL ENV Street Address 1123 BEAVER City, State, Zip Co BRISTOL, PA Street Address 1123 BEAVER City, State, Zip Co BRISTOL, PA Subject Address Observation of State Containing Mate Other miscellaneous Stic Stic Cubic Yards of Vaste Disposal Date City Street Address Non-Exempton of State Containing Mate Other miscellaneous Stic Cubic Yards of Vaste Cubic State Cubic State Containing Mate Other miscellaneous Stic Cubic Yards of Containing Mate Other miscellaneous Stic Cubic Yards	onitor /IRONMENT. STREET de 19007 inment with Nesure Procedure pted (*) and No	AL, INCO	Pressure le Proced mount pecify or LF) SF SF SF ndfill nvironm	At Removal	Repair	Encapsulate	T	

.

		N	OTIFI (Pursuant t	F ASBEST	OS ABA	ATEMEN (16)	IT	Pag	0	. /	
Date of Notification (1) 10 / 10	/	17		Name of	Building Owner	r/Operato			EG			E
Agencies Notified Typ	e Notificati	on		Street Add						Mary and Street or or		
	nitia!			1	acific Avenu				DEC	1 2	004	- 1
	mended			011	, Zip Code	e			DEC	10	201	/
D DCA	mendmen mergency	(#1 - 1	1/3/17		City, NJ 084	404		-	125			1
(NJAC 5:23-8) ju	istification)	(IIICIUO	ing	Name of C		401		A	SBESTO	S CO	NTR(DL &
	ancellation			Alex Ba				L	elephone	Numb	ėß.	THE COLUMN
					Y INFORMA	TION					Č.	100000
Name of Facility Where Abatem			e (3)	· KOILII	THEFORMA	HOR	Tuna of F	- 100				
Verizon Atlantic City Cen	tral Offic	е	8303				Type of F	acility (4)				
Street Address							Subch	epter 8 (Ot	her than K	401		
1609 Pacific Avenue						1	M Other	I.e. private	and com	-12) mercia	al build	dinos
City (5)							homes Square Fe	, etc.)			100000000000000000000000000000000000000	3-,
Atlantic City							88,066	122	of Floors	11	Bldg.	. Age
County (6)				County Cod	e (7)(STATE USE	ONINI			7		4-7	5
Atlantic					1 //	01121)	Verizon	e (Prior if b	eing demo	lished	1)	
Name of Monitoring Firm Hired by	Building C	wner (8) A	SCM No.	Name of A	hatement	Contracto	Commun	nications			
USA Environmental Inc					BRISTO	L ENVI	RONMEN	TAL, INC				
Street Address		11.2			Street Addi	ress	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	TAL, INC				
8346 Enterprise Avenue					1123 BE		TREET					
City, State, Zip Code					City, State,							
Philadelphia, PA 19153					BRISTO							
Project Manager for Monitoring Firm			Teleph	one No.	Telephone N			lline		12.		
Mark Jenkins				365-5810	215-788-			1400	nse No. 509			
Start Date (10)	Schedule	ed Corr	pletion	Date (11)	Name of OS		or	00				
	_ON	- / -	HO	/ LD	BRISTOL			AI INC				
Occupancy Status During Abatement	(Check or	nly one)		Street Addres			11.				
Facility Closed/Vacated During En	tire Period	of Aba	temen	t	1123 BEA	VER ST	REET					
Abatement Performed Outside of I Time of Abatement:AM	Vormal Fac	cility Ho	ours - D	escribe	City, State, Zip		111					
	PIVI/5:	UUPIN-	2:00A	M	BRISTOL,		07					part contact
cope of Work (Check all that apply)						-						
] ≥3 sfor ≥3 if] ≥160 sf or ≥260 if		Renova Demolit	ion		Glove	bao Proc	edure	ative Pres n-Friable P				
		Is Loca					T	- Hobic I				
Location of Asbestos-Containing Material (ACM	Us	Norma ed Sole	ely by	A - b t	Description	n of			-	Abate	1	
TO BE ABATED	I M	aintena	nce/	(i.e., t	os Containing No hermal systems	Aaterial (A s insulatio	ACM)	Amou	nt s	Removal	Encapsulate	Enclosure
IN Facility (13)	Cus	todial (12)	Stan?	1	surfacing, VA	T, or	,	(Speci SF or L	fy S	air	aps	dos
()	Yes	No	N/A	-	other miscellan	eous)			-/ =	-	ula	лге
Floor Turbine/Store Room			×	VAT / Mas	tic (Same Ar	ea)		1005.0	_ _		1	Ш
Floor Turbine/Store Room			× I		Exhaust Inst			1085 S		-		
loor HSB/New Pad Area				VAT / Mast			-	200 SF	- Frank			
loor Temporary Store Room			X	VAT / Masti				1055 SF				
of Registered Waste Hauler		NJI	DEP W		oic Yards of	Mone	of David	210 SF				
stol Environmental Inc		Hau	iler ID	No. Was		Ivaine (of Registere	d Landfill				-
tate		1 1	8706	Di-	need Dat	MUU	A rianem	an Enviro	nmental	Park	5	1
tol, PA					oosal Date	City, Sta						-
eted By (Print or Type) Tit	le			1 1 2		Egg	Harbor To	wnship				
	Stimator				Signature Dillam I	DOP	100/0	ne I	Date //- 7	1	7	7
					may 1	16-6	NOO!	11-	11-5	-1)	10

Date of Notification (1) Name of Building Owner/Operator (2) 10 / 10 Verizon Communications Agencies Notified Type Notification Street Address **⊠** EPA ☑ Initial 1609 Pacific Avenue DEC 1.3 2017 Ø DOLWD City, State, Zip Code Ø DOH Amendment #1 - 11/3/17 Atlantic City, NJ 08401 □ DCA ☐ Emergency (including ASBESTOS CONTROL (NJAC 5:23-8) justification) Name of Contact Telephone Number ☐ Cancellation Alex Baylor FACILITY INFORMATION Name of Facility Where Abatement is Taking Place (3) Type of Facility (4) Verizon Atlantic City Central Office ☐ School (K-12) ☐ Subchapter 8 (Other than K-12) Street Address Other (i.e., private and commercial buildings, 1609 Pacific Avenue homes, etc.) City (5) Square Feet # of Floors Atlantic City Bldg. Age 88,066 7 4.75 County (6) County Code (7)(STATE USE ONLY) | Current Use (Prior if being demolished) Atlantic Verizon Communications Name of Monitoring Firm Hired by Building Owner (8) ASCM No. Name of Abatement Contractor (9) USA Environmental Inc BRISTOL ENVIRONMENTAL, INC. Street Address Street Address 8346 Enterprise Avenue 1123 BEAVER STREET City, State, Zip Code City, State, Zip Code Philadelphia, PA 19153 BRISTOL, PA 19007 Project Manager for Monitoring Firm Telephone No. Telephone No. License No. Mark Jenkins 215-365-5810 215-788-6040 00509 Start Date (10) Scheduled Completion Date (11) Name of OSHA Monitor ON / HO / LD BRISTOL ENVIRONMENTAL, INC Occupancy Status During Abatement (Check only one) Street Address ☐ Facility Closed/Vacated During Entire Period of Abatement 1123 BEAVER STREET Abatement Performed Outside of Normal Facility Hours - Describe City, State, Zip Code Time of Abatement: ____AM-____PM/5:00PM-2:00AM BRISTOL, PA 19007 Scope of Work (Check all that apply) □ Full Containment with Negative Pressure ☐ >3 sf or >3 If Renovation
Demolition Mini-Enclosure ≥160 sf or ≥260 lf ☐ Glovebag Procedure Non-Exempted (*) and Non-Friable Procedure Is Location Abatement Type Location of Normally Description of Asbestos-Containing Material (ACM) Used Solely by Removal Repair Asbestos Containing Material (ACM) Encapsulate Enclosure Maintenance/ Amount TO BE ABATED (i.e., thermal systems insulation, Custodial Staff? (Specify IN Facility surfacing, VAT, or SF or LF) (12)(13)other miscellaneous) Yes No N/A st Floor Penetrations X VAT / Mastic 6 SF X 1d Floor Frame Room Penetrations П X VAT / Mastic 6 SF X d Floor Office Penetrations X VAT / Mastic 6 SF X Floor Hallway Penetrations X Mastic X me of Registered Waste Hauler NJDEP Waste Cubic Yards of Name of Registered Landfill Iristol Environmental Inc. Hauler ID No. Waste ACUA Haneman Environmental Park 18706 . State Disposal Date ristol, PA TED Egg Harbor Township npleted By (Print or Type) Date Ilan DeCaro Dellan De Caro / St Estimator

Ck#3275

Date of Notification (1)					to NJAC 8:60			Page	2/			
10 / 10	1	17			Building Owner/ on Communic		m) L	GE	Ī	W	E	1
	otification			Street Ac		RUOTIS	131					711
		5162.0			Pacific Avenue			DEC 1	2 /	2047		
□ DOLWD □ Ame		on.			e, Zip Code		led had	/LU 1:	0 1	2017		Inventor
DOH Ame □ DCA □ Eme	ndment		-		ic City, NJ 084	01	Contract William	and the second second second	Marine and			
(NJAC 5:23-8) justif	ication)	(IIICIUU	ng	Name of (-	ASBI	ESTOS C	ON	TRO	18	
☐ Cano	ellation			Alex B	aylor	i e	The state of the s	elephone	חשיאב	nber		
				FACILI	TY INFORMAT	TION				_		
Name of Facility Where Abatement			e (3)				Facility (4)					
Verizon Atlantic City Centra	l Office	е				☐ Sch	00 (K-12)					
Street Address						□ Sub	chapter 8 (O	ther than I	K-12)		
1609 Pacific Avenue						hom	er (i.e., privat es, etc.)	e and con	nmer	cial b	uildi	ngs,
City (5)						Square		of Floors		B	ldg. ,	Δ00
Atlantic Clty						88,06	- /	7		- 1	+-75	
County (6) Atlantic				County Co	de (7)(STATE USE	ONLY) Current I	Use (Prior if I	being dem	olist	ned)		
Name of Monitoring Firm Hired by Bu	11-11					Verizo	on Commu	nication	s	,		
USA Environmental Inc	liaing C	wner (8) A	SCM No.		batement Contra						-
Street Address						L ENVIRONM	ENTAL, IN	C.				
8346 Enterprise Avenue					Street Addr							
City, State, Zip Code						AVER STREE	T					
Philadelphia, PA 19153					City, State,							
Project Manager for Monitoring Firm			Tologh			L, PA 19007						
Mark Jenkins				one No. 365-5810	Telephone N		Lice	ense No.				
	chedul	ed Con		Date (11)	215-788-		01	0509				
10 / _24 / 17				/ <u>17</u>	Name of OSI							
Occupancy Status During Abatement (C						ENVIRONME	WAL, INC					
☐ Facility Closed/Vacated During Entire					Street Addres							
Abatement Performed Outside of Nor	mal Fa	cility H	ours - D	escribe		VER STREET						
Time of Abatement:AM	_PM/5	:00PM	-2:00A	M	City, State, Zi						0.000	
Scope of Work (Check all that apply)					BRISTOL,	PA 19007						
					⊠ Full C	ontainment with	Negative Dra	201120				
 ≥3 sf or ≥3 lf ≥160 sf or ≥260 lf 		Renova Demoli			∠ Mini-E	nclosure	nogative 1 16	SSUIE				
		Demon	lion		☐ Giove	bag Procedure exempted (*) and	Non-Eriable	Drand				
		Is Loc			1-1-	, , , , ,	Thable	riocedure	_			
Location of Asbestos-Containing Material (ACM)	115	Norm sed So	ally lely by		Description	n of			_	atem	_	
TO BE ABATED	1V	lainten	ance/	Asbes	stos Containing N , thermal system	Material (ACM)	Amo		Removal	Repair	Enc	Enclosure
IN Facility	Cu	stodial (12)	W- 1100-100	(,	surfacing, VA	T, or	(Spe SF or		SVOL	air	aps	losi
(13)	Yes	T	I N/A	-	other miscellar	neous)	0.01	-	=		Encapsulate	ıre
st Floor Turbine/Store Room	100	+=	1 2 2 2 2								0	
st Floor Turbine/Store Room			X		stic (Same Ar		1085	SF	X			
** Floor HSB/New Pad Area	10				or Exhaust Ins	ulation	200 S	F [X			
Floor Temporary Store Room				VAT / Ma			1055 \$	SF D	X I			
me of Registered Waste Hauler			Ø	VAT / Mai			210 S		3 [
3ristol Environmental Inc		Ha	DEP W		Cubic Yards of Vaste	Name of Regis	tered Landfil	1			1	7
, State		1 1	8706		iononal Data	ACUA Hand	eman Envi	ronment	al P	ark		
1,000				10	isposal Date	City, State						\neg
ristol, PA				1			T					4
				1	TBD Signature	Egg Harbor	Township	Date				

CR#3275

State of New Jersey
NOTIFICATION OF ASBESTOS ABATEMENT
(Pursuant to NJAC 8:60 and 5:16)

Date of Notification (1)				Nan	no of E	Building Owner	10	1	1	Elac	ne	72	
10 / 10	10 / _10 / _17						/Operato	or (2)	UF	<u>L</u> U	3	V	
Agencies Notified Type !	Notificati					n Communic	ations	11	M				
⊠ EPA ⊠ Init		On			et Add			- 11	111	DEC	132	047	-11111
	ended			-		cific Avenu	е	15	ad bad	ULU	102	017	IL
	endment		_			Zip Code	* 0-100	F	-	9-73-12			-
DCA Eme	ergency	(includi	ng			City, NJ 084	101		A.	SBESTOS	CONT	BOL S	2
	ification) cellation			Name				becary	PARTY PROPERTY AND ADDRESS OF		one Nur		
				_	x Bay					1			1
Name of Facility Where Abatemen	tin Tali	Di		FA(CILIT	Y INFORMA	TION			_		-	
Verizon Atlantic City Centra	I IS I aki	ng Plac	e (3)					Type of	f Facility	(4)			
Street Address	ii Onic	е						☐ Sch	001 (K-1	2)			
1609 Pacific Avenue								Subi	chapter	8 (Other th	ian K-12	?)	
City (5)									, 010.	private and	comme	rcial bu	ildings,
Atlantic City						Square	Feet	# of Fig	ors .	Blo	dg. Age		
	County (6)							88,06		7		1 4	-75
Atlantic		County	Code	(7)(STATE USE	ONLY)	Current (Jse (Pri	or if being	demolis	hed)			
Name of Monitoring Firm Hired by Bu	Name of Monitoring Firm Hindle D. W.							Verizo	on Con	nmunicat	ions		
USA Environmental Inc	nong C	wilet (c	1/	SCM No).	Name of A	batemer	nt Contrac	ctor (9)	90,000			
Street Address						BRISTO	L ENV	IRONM	ENTAL	, INC.			
8346 Enterprise Avenue						Street Addr							
City, State, Zip Code						1123 BE			T				
Philadelphia, PA 19153						City, State,							
Project Manager for Monitoring Firm		-1-	-11			BRISTO		9007					
Mark Jenkins		- 1		one No.		Telephone N				License N	0.		
Start Date (10)	Schedule	ad Com		365-58		215-788-0			- 1	00509			
10/24/_17	11	/	16	/17	1)	Name of OSI				*			
Occupancy Status During Abatement (C	Thook a	_ ′ _	10	/	_	BRISTOL		ONMEN	TAL, I	NC			
☐ Facility Closed/Vacated During Entire	Period	ny one)				Street Addres							
Abatement Performed Outside of No.	rmal Fac	cility Ho	ure F	Donneih -		1123 BEA		TREET					
Time of Abatement:AM	PM/5:	00PM-	2:00A	M		City, State, Zip							
Scope of Work (Check all that apply)						BRISTOL,	PA 190	007					
And the second s						⊠ Eull C	onfolour						
 ≥3 sf or ≥3 if ≥160 sf or ≥260 if 	Ø.	Renovat	ion			⊠ Mini-E	nclosure	ent with N	legative	Pressure			
<u> </u>		Demoliti	on			Glove	bag Prod	redure					
	1	Is Locat	ion	T -	-	∐ Non-E	xempted	d (*) and N	lon-Fria	ble Proced	iure		
Location of		Norma	lly	1		D1 (1					Ab	atemer	nt Type
Asbestos-Containing Material (ACM)	Us	ed Sole aintena	ly by	As	bestos	Description s Containing N	i Oî Raterial (ACM	1	•			
TO BE ABATED IN Facility	Cus	stodial S	ice/	1	i.e., th	ermal system:	s insulat	ion,		Amount Specify	ema	Repair	ncl
(13)		(12)			0	surfacing, VA' ther miscellan	T, or			F or LF)	Removal	7	Enclosure
	Yes	No	N/A			- To The Gonari	cousy				11	la fe	9 9
¹ Floor Penetrations			\boxtimes	VAT /	Mast	ic					+		
Floor Frame Room Penetrations			\boxtimes	VAT /						SF			
Floor Office Penetrations			\boxtimes	VAT / I	7-3-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-1					SF			
Floor Hallway Penetrations				Mastic					6	SF			
ne of Registered Waste Hauler			EP W	The state of the s		a Vanda af	T			SF	X C		
ristol Environmental Inc		Hau	ler ID	No.	Was	ic Yards of te	Name	of Registe	ered Lat	ndfill			1
State		18	706				ACI	JA Hane	man E	nvironme	ental Pi	ark	1
stol, PA					Disposal Date City, State								
					TB	D	Egg	Harbor '	Towns	hip			1
pleted By (Print or Type) Title Ian DeCaro Estimator						Signature				Date			
ESI	imatoi	r.			/_	Dillan	DeC	m/(m	1	1-10	-17	,

OL &

Print Form State of New Jersey
NOTIFICATION OF ASBESTOS ABATEMENT (Pursuant to NJAC 8:60 and 12:120) Date of Notification (1) Name of Building Owner/Operator (2) 11/17/2016 Yaseen Awadeh Agencies Notified Type Notification Street Address EPA Initial DEP Amended Clly, State, Zlp Code X DOL Amendment # Fairview, NJ 07022 Emergency (including DOH justification) Name of Contact Telephone Number DCA Cancellation Yaseen Awadeh FACILITY INFORMATION Name of Facility Where Abatement is Taking Place (3) Type of Facility (4) Private Street Address School (K-12) Subchapler 8 (Olher than K-12) Other (i.e. private & commercial buildings, homes, Cily (5) elc.) Square Feet # of Floors Fairview Bldg, Age County (6) County Code (7) Current Use (Prior if being demolished) Bergen (STATE USE ONLY) Name of Monitoring Firm Hired by Building Owner (8) ASCM No. Name of Abatement Contractor (9) GSC Services Corp. Street Address Street Address 1465 Route 23 South City, State, Zip Code Cily, State, Zip Code Wayne, NJ 07470 Project Manager for Monitoring Firm Telephone No. Telephone No. License No. 973-750-0752 01253 Slart Date (10) Scheduled Completion Date (11) Name of OSHA Monitor 11/27/2017 11/28/2017 EnviroVision Consultants Occupancy Stalus During Abalement (Check Only One) Street Address Facility Closed/Vacaled During Entire Period of Abatement 20-21- Wagaraw Road Abatement Performed Outside of Normal Facility Hours Olher - Describe: City, State, Zip Code Fair Lawn, NJ 07410 Scope of Work (Check All That Apply) ≥3 sf or ≥3 II Renovation Full Containment with Negative Pressure ≥160 sf or ≥260 lf XX Demolition Mini-Enclosure Glovebag Procedure Non-Exempled (*) and Non-Friable Procedure Is Location Abatement Normally Location of Туре Description of Asbestos-Confaining Material (ACM) Used Solely by Asbestos Containing Material (ACM) TO BE ABATED Maintenance/ Amount (i.e. thermal systems insulation, Custodial Staff? (Specify In Facility Removal Repair capsulate surfacing, VAT, or (12)SF or LF) (13)other miscellaneous) Yes No N/A Garage/Storage Room X TSI 100LF X Name of Registered Waste Hauler NJDEP Waste Cubic Yards Name of Registered Landfill GSC Services Corp. Hauler ID No. of Waste TRRF 0036309 City, State

Disposal Date

Signalung

Tille

Owner

ASB-41 (R-08-08)

Wayne, NJ

Completed by

Danlela Antic

1 - 201 11

LOUVIN

* Donot use this form for asbestos licensure exempted activities.

Date

11/17/2017

Cily, \$late

Tulktown, PA

			-	0.0		-
serenting [a (2)	F	П	11/1		1
[17]	3 II G	12	11	14	TI.	10
11 1 11	- 1-1	1.23		7140		11

Print Form

					to NJAC 8:80			, 020		-		+	************	
Date of Notification (1)				Naman	f Building Own	ner/Onerston	72)		COUT	3018	TUL	71	01	AY
11/6/2017					liggins	arropelator	(2)	-wulley 108	Tilis		_	-	O 60	0.11
Agencles Notlfied	Type Notification		-	Street A		Design in	-		1	1				7
	-					*9				1	VOV	1	27	17
EPA DEP DOL	Initial Amended			City, Sta	ala, Zip Code				1.	1		/	7	17
X DOL	Amendment			5.00	wood NJ 0	7450		-	1 .			. 1	/_	
	[Emergency Justification)			Name o	f Contact	2,00000			T-1	81A.14	16	710	DDI	71/1
☑ DOH DCA	Cancellation			Erin H	liggins								111	1 1 1
				FACI	LITY INFORM	AATION								
Name of Facility Where	Abatement Is Takin	g Place (3)			_	Тур	e of Facility (4)						
Private								School (K-12)					
Street Address								Subchapter 8 Other (i.e. pri				dinns	home	I R
							Ш	etc.)						
City (5)							Squ	iare Feet	# of Fle	2003	E	Ildg. A	ge	
Ridgewood					C				<u></u>	~				
County (6)					Code (7) U\$E ONLY)		Cur	rent Use (Prior	il being	demolisi	ned)			
Bergen	=					1.4	-6.41							
Name of Monitoring Firm	Hired by Building)	ASCA	A No.			patement Contr rvices Corp	actor (9)						
					The second second		1							
Street Address						Street		ess 23 South						
0: 6: 7: 6								Zip Code			-			-
City, State, Zip Code														
Project Manager for Mon	Itarian Elem			Telapho	na Ma		Wayne NJ 07470							-
Project Manager for Mon	itoring riini			гыарпо	HE NO.	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	Telephone No. License No. 01253							
Start Data (10)		Schadul	ad Con	oolalion	Date (11)		973-750-0752 01253 Name of OSHA Monitor							
Start Date (10)		Scriedui	ed Coll	piction	Date (11)	Envirovision								
Occupancy Status During	Ahatameni (Chac	k Only Or	ne)			Street		phonings.						\dashv
								agaraw Rd						- 1
Facility Closed/Vace Abatement Performs	ited During Entire F ed Outside of Norm	enod of a	Abatem / Hours	ient				Zip Code						_
Other - Describe: _						20.000000		n NJ 07410						
Scape of Work (Check Al	I That Apply)			-										$\overline{}$
☐ ≥3 sf or ≥3 lf		X	Renova	lion] F	ull Containmen	I with Ne	galiva F	ressu	re		
X ≥160 sf or ≥260 lf			Demolil			F	M	lini-Enclosure		3				
25. 25.						Glovebag Procedure					ola Drocadura			
		1		250 V		Non-Exempted (*) and Non-Friable Pro					Ť	-	ment	
2 130			Locall Normal	- C.		1						Ту	ре	
Location Asbestos-Containing		Use	d Sole	ly by	Asbestos (Description Containing N		al (ACM)	Amo	unt			ш	
TO BE ABA	TED		intenar Iodlal S		(I.e. the	mal system	s Insu	ilation,	(Spa		Re	Z,	Encapsulate	Endosure
în Facili (13)	ly	003	(12)	rian:		urfacing, VA ner miscellar			SF or	LF)	Remova	Repair	PS	osu
(13)				1	30	.c. micoondi		7			3	7	late	ē
		Yes	No	N/A		- 0.00					-			_
Baseme	ent			X		VAT		-	253	2				
		-						+		- 0.5317				
Name of Declared Wes	ta Haular		1 61	JDEP W	1001a 1 0	ıblc Yards		Name of Re	nistarad	Landell	1			-
Name of Registered Was	to manter		0.00	anjet ID anjet M		Waste		(30.00000000000000000000000000000000000	-Alaceted	ranum.				
GSC Services Corp			0	003630	9 3			TRRF						
City, State					Di	sposal Date		City, State						
Wayne NJ				_	,			Tullytown	PA					
Completed by		Title	//	1 .		Signature				Da				
Daniela Antic	er (11/6/20)17						

No.	1441	Ρ.	3/3	
		1	Print Form	
40		-		

Day (N) iii		,		II TO NUA				[1	********				
Date of Notification (1) 11/20/2017					of Buildin of Deltch		/Operator	(2)	1		^			7	
Agencles Notified T	ype Notification	1		Street	Address					1-30	N 8				
Z EPA D	Initial								1		2 1	1	5	/	
DEP DÓL	Amended Amendmen	.1 44			tate, Zip (11000~		ļ		9	1	1		
	Emergency	(Including)	-	eley He		1J 0887	9	11/2	<u></u>		1		1	
DOH DCA	Justification Cancellation)			of Contact				Te	laphona N	umber	_	- ,		
	_ ouriceitatio	"		100 (200 CH2)	ILITY IN		TION					1	-1	7 17	
Name of Facility Where Aba	alement Is Takir	ng Place (3)	IAG	ACTIVITY	URINA	IUN	Type of Facili	ly (4)				U	_W	
Private								School (1		DEO				
Street Address								Subchap	ler 8 / Oll	ner than K-	12)	7	3 2	117	
							-	Other (I.e	e. private	& commer	cial bu	ilding	s, hon	iss,/	
City (5)								Square Feet	# C	of Floors	577	Bldg.	Age		
Berkeley Heights										Topic	11	Algin	MTF	OL &	
County (6) Middlesex					Code (7) USE ONL	n		Current Use (od II non-	Ing demoli	shed)		Anna P	and the same of	
	red by Building	Ounce (0			M No.	.,								-	
The second of th	ame of Monltoring Firm Hired by Building Owner (8)							of Abalement C Services Co		(9)					
Street Address	Ireet Address						_	Address	υгμ			-			
5.00								Route 23 S	outh #	111					
City, State, Zlp Code							-	late, Zip Code			-				
							10000	ne, NJ 0747)						
Project Manager for Monitor	ing Firm			Telepho	ne No.		Teleph	one No.		License	No.			_	
0. 0.							973-7	750-0752		01253					
Start Date (10) 11/21/2017				npletion	Date (11)			me of OSHA Monitor							
Occupancy Status During At	nolomoni (Choc	11/22/						oVision Con	sultants	5					
								Address	3.4.0.4						
Facility Closed/Vacated Absternent Performed (1 During Entire 1 Outside of Norn	Period of / nal Facility	Abaten	nent t			1000	Wagaraw F	1080						
X Other - Describe:			11031					City, State, Zip Code Fair Lawn, NJ 07410							
Scope of Work (Check All Th	nat Apply)						1 an E	-4111, 113 07	13 074 10						
≥3 sf or ≥3 lf		XF	avone	tion				Full Containment with Negative Pressure							
2180 sf or ≥280 lf		-	emolil				X X	Mini-Enclose	ire	negativa	Pressu	i.e			
							À	Glovebag Pr Non-Exempt		d Non Eda	blo Dro	cadu			
		13	Locali	on				The Hadrings	1	3 11011-1118	0,6 1 10	Colon Con	emen		
Location of		1	lormal	ly		Des	scription of	of /				T	/pe		
Asbastos-Containing Mail TO BE ABATE			d Sole intenat			los Cont	alning Ma	alerial (ACM)	11 1	mount			m		
In Facility			odial S		(I.e.		systems TAV .gnk	insulation,		pacify or LF)	Ren	Re	200	incl	
(13)		-	(12)			ather n	niscellane	rous)		-, -,	Remova	Repair	Encapsulate	Enclosure	
	10	Yes	No	N/A							-		ate	rd	
Basement				X			TSI		1	5LF	x				
							1980 199		<u> </u>	-	+				
											-	-			
		+ -	_												
Name of Registered Waste H	laulor		1 21	1000):			·								
	2775.5	JDEP W auler ID		Cubic of Was		Total Control	-	red Landfil							
GSC Services Corp								TRRF							
City, State					Disposal Date City, State										
Wayne, NJ						4000		Tullyto	уул, РА						
Completed by Daniela Antic		Title	Signature												
Daniela Antic Owner							1,	19			1/20/2	2017			

	Name of Building Owner/Operator (2)															
Date of Notification (1)	1					8.			en bear.			-	-			
12 /	12 /	17			108	Contract	ing ANG - Join	t Base - McGui	ire Dix Lakehu	ırst AF	B					
Agencies Notified ⊠ EPA	Type Notificati					Address Wonna	nott Ave		ASBEST	OS CO		L &				
⊠ DOLWD		1				tate, Zip C			100			- Characteristics	-			
⊠ DOH	Amendmer	nt # <u>1</u>					McGuire Dix Lal	kahuret AER 1	1109841-8406							
☐ DCA	☐ Emergency		ding			of Contact		Rendistra D, I	7							
(NJAC 5:23-8)	justification Cancellation					중요 중요하다 없	d A Brown		Telephone Nur	11001						
	[_] Cancellatio) 														
					FAC	ILITY IN	FORMATION	<u> </u>								
Name of Facility Where A			lace (3	3)					ype of Facility (4)							
3322 Cyber Operati	ons Squadro	on						School (K-12) 3 (Other than K-1	2)						
Street Address									rivate and comm		ilding	5,				
3322 Wonnacott Av	e							homes, etc.)								
City (5)								Square Feet	# of Floors	1	Bldg. Age					
Joint Base - McGui	Joint Base - McGuire Dix Lakehurst AFB 08							10,000	*		50+					
County (6)							(STATE USE ONLY)	Current Use (Pr	or if being demo	lished)						
Burlington								Cyber Ops-	Office- Hange	à l'						
Name of Monitoring Firm	f Monitoring Firm Hired by Building Owner (8)						Name of Abateme	ent Contractor (9)								
TTI Environmentals							Controlled E	nvironmental S	Systems							
Street Address							Street Address									
1253 N. Church St							1121 N. Bethi	ehem Pike - S	uite 60							
City, State, Zip Code							City, State, Zip Co	ode	the first of 11 days have a man a first of a first							
Moorestown, NJ 08	057						Spring House	e, PA 19477				. 1				
Project Manager for Mon	itoring Firm			Tele	ephone I	No.	Telephone No.		License No.							
5.00				8	56 840	8800	215 542 7000		00847							
Start Date (10)	So	chedule	ed Cor	nple	etion Dat	te (11)	Name of OSHA M	lonitor	nitor							
11 / 6 /					1_ / _		CES									
Occupancy Status During		heck or	nlv on	e)			Street Address									
☐ Facility Closed/Vacate					ment		1121 N. Beth	lehem Pike - S	uite 60							
☐ Abatement Performed	Outside of No	rmal Fa	acility	Hou	rs - Des	cribe	City, State, Zip Co	ode								
Time of Abatement: 7							Spring House						1			
Scope of Work (Check a)	I that annly)			_								2000				
≥3 sf or ≥3 lf ≥ 160 sf or ≥260 lf	т (пас арргу)		Ren Dem	ovat ioliti	tion on		☐ Mini-Enc ☒ Gloveba	g Procedure		277027						
							⊠ Non-Exe	mpted (*) and No	in-Friable Proced			. 7				
	8			oca orma	ition ally		Description of			-	atem					
Location Asbestos-Containing		\			lely by	Asbe	stos Containing Ma		Amount	Remova	Repair	Encapsulate	Enclosure			
TO BE AB		1			ance/ Staff?	(i.e	., thermal systems	insulation,	(Specify	VOL	20	aps	losu			
IN Facil	ity		CUSIC	(12			surfacing, VAT other miscellane		SF or LF)	100		ulat	6			
(13)		1	Yes	No	Victoria de la composición dela composición de la composición de la composición dela composición dela composición dela composición dela composición de la composición dela composición del		O(I.Cl T. II.C GOIGHT	7				n				
office			5	Ø		Pipe &	Fitting (tent & g	love bag)	220 LF							
exterior transite		1		×		exterio	r transite (non F	riable procd)	634 SF							
						Waste	Cubic Yards of	Name of Regi	stered Landfill							
Traine of regiotores viscoto riagion					Hauler I	D No.	Waste	Western E	Berks Commu	ntiy La	ndfill					
City, State							Disposal Date									
Hatfield, PA						1/30/18	Birdsboro	, PA 19508								
Completed By (Print or Type) Title S						Signature	11		Date							
Patricia Visco Office Manager							Hatu	our Vis	as	12-	12-	201	2			
L				-	-		7									

State of New Jersey NOTIFICATION OF ASBESTOS ABATEMENT (Pursuant to NJAC 8:60 and 12:120) Date of Notification Name of Building Owner/Operator (2) 12/11/17 PSEG Fossil, LLC, Kearny Generating Station Agencies Notified Type Notification Street Address ASBESTOS CONTROL & 118 Hackensack Ave LICENSING FPA Initial City, State, Zip Code DEP Amended × DOL Amendment #_ Kearny, NJ 07032 Emergency (including Name of Contact Telephone Number DOH justification) × Steve Leon DCA Cancellation **FACILITY INFORMATION** Name of Facility Where Abatement is Taking Place (3) Type of Facility (4) Kearny Generating Station School (K-12) Street Address Subchapter 8 (Other than K-12) Other (i.e. private & commercial buildings, homes, × 118 Hackensack Ave etc.) City (5) # of Floors Bldg. Age Square Feet 8 90 Kearny 600,000 County Code (7) Current Use (Prior if being demolished) County (6) (STATE USE ONLY) Hudson Electric Generating Station Name of Monitoring Firm Hired by Building Owner (8) ASCM No. Name of Abatement Contractor (9) Absolut Ace Street Address Street Address PO Box 295 City, State, Zip Code City, State, Zip Code Florham Park Project Manager for Monitoring Firm Telephone No. Telephone No. License No. 973-410-9217 00225 Name of OSHA Monitor Start Date (10) Scheduled Completion Date (11) 1/1/18 12/31/18 MECS Street Address Occupancy Status During Abatement (Check Only One) 5 Linwood Ct Facility Closed/Vacated During Entire Period of Abatement City, State, Zip Code Abatement Performed Outside of Normal Facility Hours Other - Describe: Plant manned 24 hours, limited access to abatement areas × Hamilton, NJ 08690 Scope of Work (Check All That Apply) Full Containment with Negative Pressure ≥3 sf or ≥3 lf Renovation × ≥160 sf or ≥260 If Demolition Mini-Enclosure × Glovebag Procedure Non-Exempted (*) and Non-Friable Procedure Abatement Is Location Туре Normally Location of Description of Used Solely by Asbestos Containing Material (ACM) Amount Asbestos-Containing Material (ACM) Encapsulate Maintenance/ Enclosure (i.e. thermal systems insulation, TO BE ABATED (Specify Removal Custodial Staff? surfacing, VAT, or In Facility SF or LF) (12)other miscellaneous) (13)Yes No N/A Powerhouse & Anicllary Structures X Boiler/Pipe Insul., Transite, Tile 500 LF X X X X NJDEP Waste Cubic Yards Name of Registered Landfill Name of Registered Waste Hauler Hauler ID No. of Waste Tullytown Resource Recovery Waste Management of New Jersey 17273 50 City, State City, State Disposal Date Elizabeth, NJ 07114-2436 TBD Tullytown, PA 19007 Completed by Title Signature, Date 12/11/17 Steve Leon EH&S Manager

no CV		Sta ICATION ursuant		EG	E		7 [
Date of Notification (1) 12/11/17				Building Fossil,				rating Sta	ition .	DEC	1 3	20	17				
Agencies Notified Type Notification X EPA X Initial Amended				ddress aymond te, Zip Co						ASBEST	OS CO		ROL 8	ž.			
DOL Amendment #		-	Newar	k, NJ 07			-		Tol	eheldreit i Vestalluk nümerheiser ca	- CONTRACTOR - CON	PC-SARRED VIOLE	AN INCOMPANY	Manter			
DOH justification) Cancellation			Steve	Leon	D1447	1011			Tele="								
Name of Facility Where Abatement is Taking Essex Generating Station	Place (3)	FACI	LITY INFO	DRMAII	ION		of Facility									
Street Address 155 Raymond Blvd		Juli Section							r 8 (Other than K-12) private & commercial buildings, hom								
City (5) Newark			Square Fe 45,000 County Code (7) Current Us						# 0	f Floors	1000	ildg. A	ge				
County (6) Essex	ssex							ent Use (Pri ctric Gene		ing demolish Station	ned)						
Name of Monitoring Firm Hired by Building Ov		ASCM No. Name of Abatement Absolut Ace						ntractor	(9)								
Street Address					100000	Addre Box 2	77.										
City, State, Zip Code	XX						State, Z nam F	ip Code Park	11-11-0-0-0	Į.							
Project Manager for Monitoring Firm			Telephor	ne No.			hone N 410-9		License N 00225	0.							
	Schedule 12/31/1		mpletion [Date (11)		Name MEC		HA Monitor									
Occupancy Status During Abatement (Check Facility Closed/Vacated During Entire Pe		69 5 690 - 86	Street Address					50 Taman									
Abatement Performed Outside of Norma Other – Describe: Plant manned 24 hours	I Facility	Hours	tement City, State, Zip Code						0								
Scope of Work (Check All That Apply)																	
≥3 sf or ≥3 lf ≥ 160 sf or ≥260 lf		enova				XXXX	Full Containment with Negative Pressure Mini-Enclosure Glovebag Procedure Non-Exempted (*) and Non-Friable Procedure					е					
(and the cont		Locat										Abate	ement pe				
Location of Asbestos-Containing Material (ACM) TO BE ABATED In Facility (13)	Use Mai	d Sole intena odial ((12)	ely by nce/		os Con thermal surfa	scription taining N I system cing, VA miscellar	Materia is insul AT, or	ation,	(5	mount Specify or LF)	Removal	Repair	Encapsulate	Enclosure			
Dowarhouse 9 Aniellem Chrystones	Yes	No	N/A	Deiler	/D: I	la a l. T	F	Til		0015		V					
Powerhouse & Aniclaary Structures	X		Boller	/Pipe i	insui., i	rans	ite,Tile	3	00 LF	X	X	X	X				
				17410-1-1-1				Muse									
Name of Registered Waste Hauler	TN	JDEP W	aste	Cubic	Yards		Name of	Registe	ered Landfill								
Waste Management of New Jersey	H	lauler ID 7273		of Wa 50			Tullyto	wn Re	source R		ery						
City, State Elizabeth, NJ 07114-2436				Dispo: TBD	sal Date	/	City, Stat		4 19007								
Completed by Steve Leon	S Ma	nager		S	Signature		nee (Da	ite 2/11/	17						